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                   South Island Secondary School Champs 2013                   

                    Invercargill.  - 5/04/2013 to 7/04/2013                    

                                    Results                                    
  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 12.74  1977        Vicky Lewis = Kendal  Blair, HORN / BURN 200 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.7 

  1 van Eekelen, Zoe             Avonside Gir           13.27      13.57Q  

  2 Hodgins, Kathryn             Villa Maria                       13.65Q  

  3 Atkins, Sarah                St Andrew's                       13.77Q  

  4 Palmer, Leonie               St Hilda's C           14.35      13.93q  

  5 Robson, Kaitlyn              Gore High Sc           14.53      14.07q  

  6 Thompson, Gemma              Waimea Colle                      14.58   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.8 

  1 Rutherford, Summer           Middleton Gr                      13.54Q  

  2 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di                      13.57Q  

  3 McDowell, Andrea             James Harges           14.10      13.64Q  

  4 Van Baarle, Yvonne           Blue Mountai           14.33      14.14   

  5 Welch, Danielle              Mountainview                      14.17   

  6 Bruce, Savannah              Timaru Girls                      14.66   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.74  1977        Vicky Lewis = Kendal  Blair, HORN / BURN 200 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.7 

  1 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di           13.57      13.39   

  2 van Eekelen, Zoe             Avonside Gir           13.57      13.42   

  3 Rutherford, Summer           Middleton Gr           13.54      13.45   

  4 McDowell, Andrea             James Harges           13.64      13.52   

  5 Hodgins, Kathryn             Villa Maria            13.65      13.69   

  6 Atkins, Sarah                St Andrew's            13.77      13.70   

  7 Palmer, Leonie               St Hilda's C           13.93      13.88   

  8 Robson, Kaitlyn              Gore High Sc           14.07      14.00   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 25.64  1988        S Young, KVLY                                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.9 

  1 van Eekelen, Zoe             Avonside Gir           27.16      27.82Q  

  2 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di                      27.97Q  

  3 Atkins, Sarah                St Andrew's                       28.20Q  

  4 Hodgins, Kathryn             Villa Maria                       28.32q  

  5 Breen, Ryelee                Columba Coll           29.05      28.41q  

  6 Akrine, Therese              Burnside Hig           29.10      29.49   

  7 Thompson, Gemma              Waimea Colle                      30.58   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.3 

  1 Thomson, Sophie              St Margaret'                      27.40Q  Hand Time 

  2 McDowell, Andrea             James Harges           28.19      27.60Q  Hand Time 

  3 Palmer, Joccoaa              St Hilda's C           28.90      28.00Q  Hand Time 

  4 Lyders, Nadia                Lawrence Are           29.46      28.50   Hand Time 

  5 Allan, Olivia                Southland Gi           29.45      28.70   Hand Time 

  6 Barrett, Kelsey              Motueka High                      29.20   Hand Time 

  7 Streat, Rosie                Waitaki Girl                      29.60   Hand Time 

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 25.64  1988        S Young, KVLY                                

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: +0.0 

  1 van Eekelen, Zoe             Avonside Gir           27.82      26.82   



  2 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di           27.97      27.11   

  3 Thomson, Sophie              St Margaret'           27.40      27.43   

  4 McDowell, Andrea             James Harges           27.60      27.79   

  5 Hodgins, Kathryn             Villa Maria            28.32      27.98   

  6 Atkins, Sarah                St Andrew's            28.20      28.04   

  7 Palmer, Joccoaa              St Hilda's C           28.00      28.20   

  8 Breen, Ryelee                Columba Coll           28.41      28.48   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 59.08  2010        Laura Smith, VILL                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di                      62.99Q  

  2 Wilkins, Sydney              Motueka High                      63.91Q  

  3 Glover, Sophie               Rangiora Hig                      65.23Q  

  4 Kelly, Rosie                 Christchurch           66.42      65.91   

  5 Gardiner, Emily              Villa Maria                       65.98   

  6 Palmer, Leonie               St Hilda's C           64.99      66.01   

  7 Streat, Rosie                Waitaki Girl                      68.51   

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Barrett, Kelsey              Motueka High                      63.19Q  

  2 Duffy, Tegan                 Villa Maria                       63.74Q  

  3 Ruske, Nicole                St Hilda's C           62.83      64.17Q  

  4 Gollan, Rebecca              Gore High Sc           65.41      64.35q  

  5 Turner, Lucy                 Lincoln High                      65.26q  

  6 Mountford -mcauley, Ruby     Villa Maria                       66.99   

  7 Smith, Brooke                Waitaki Girl                      69.69   

  8 McCOLL, Bailley              Southland Gi                      70.67   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 59.08  2010        Laura Smith, VILL                            

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Hayward, Anna                Craighead Di           62.99      61.02   

  2 Wilkins, Sydney              Motueka High           63.91      61.85   

  3 Barrett, Kelsey              Motueka High           63.19      62.70   

  4 Duffy, Tegan                 Villa Maria            63.74      63.08   

  5 Glover, Sophie               Rangiora Hig           65.23      63.45   

  6 Ruske, Nicole                St Hilda's C           64.17      63.84   

  7 Turner, Lucy                 Lincoln High           65.26      64.83   

  8 Gollan, Rebecca              Gore High Sc           64.35      65.69   

  

Girls 800 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:16.46  2008        Margot Gibson, STMG                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Graham, Ari                  St Andrew's                     2:18.24   

  2 Bush, Harriet                St Margaret'                    2:21.50   

  3 Wilkins, Sydney              Motueka High                    2:24.52   

  4 Gollan, Rebecca              Gore High Sc         2:33.44    2:24.68   

  5 Wallace, Laura               James Harges         2:30.91    2:26.17   

  6 Meyer, Ashleigh              Waimate High                    2:31.40   

  7 Prentice, Navajo             Villa Maria                     2:33.73   

  8 McKinnel, Pippa              St Peter's C         2:36.32    2:34.84   

  9 Pain, Hannah                 Mountainview                    2:35.83   

 10 Austin, Megan                Christchurch                    2:35.97   

 11 Glover, Sophie               Rangiora Hig                    2:36.03   

 12 Thorn, Mikayla               St Hilda's C         2:38.65    2:39.17   

 13 Wilson, Emma                 Central Sout         2:38.08    2:48.14   

  

Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:43.18  2008        Margot Gibson, STMG                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Graham, Ari                  St Andrew's                     4:52.68   



  2 Bush, Harriet                St Margaret'                    4:53.95   

  3 Blair, Charlotte             Burnside Hig                    5:01.56   

  4 Pain, Hannah                 Mountainview                    5:14.29   

  5 Gollan, Rebecca              Gore High Sc         5:29.60    5:16.47   

  6 Elliott, Aimee               Mt Hutt Coll                    5:18.11   

  7 Prentice, Navajo             Villa Maria                     5:21.29   

  8 Spark, Ruby                  Rangiora Hig                    5:22.12   

  9 Shinn, Georgia               Darfield Hig                    5:29.93   

 10 Becconsall-Ryan, Isabell     Columba Coll         5:39.65    5:31.48   

 11 Pearce, Lucy                 James Harges                    5:35.80   

 12 Williamson, Sophie M         Dunstan High         5:46.60    5:42.63   

 13 Wilson, Emma                 Central Sout         5:42.33    5:45.60   

 14 Crabbe, Bridget              Waitaki Girl                    5:57.30   

 15 Wales, Kia                   Dunstan High         5:45.61    6:58.52   

  

Girls 3000 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 10:39.20  2002        Becky Holland, RAHS                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Blair, Charlotte             Burnside Hig                   10:33.92R  

  2 Turner, Lucy                 Lincoln High                   10:40.38   

  3 Elliott, Aimee               Mt Hutt Coll                   11:07.93   

  4 Wium, Emily                  St Margaret'                   11:18.96   

  5 Pairman, Lorna               Cashmere Hig                   11:30.46   

  6 Williams, Indiana            Columba Coll        12:08.87   12:11.67   

  7 Murphy, Olivia               Fiordland Co        12:26.31   12:18.54   

  8 Mennell, Tory                Aparima College                12:52.84   

  9 Darling, Margot              Columba Coll        12:26.53   13:06.22   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 12.78  31/03/2012  Christina Ryan, Roncalli Col                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2 

  1 Rutherford, Summer           Middleton Gr                    R 12.56Q  

  2 Reid, Talia                  Dunstan High           13.55      13.09Q  

  3 Eustace, Megan               Burnside Hig           14.12      13.37Q  

  4 Hampton, Elizabeth           Craighead Di                      14.03q  

  5 Duffy, Tegan                 Villa Maria                       14.85q  

  6 Hewitt, Emma                 Rangi Ruru G                      16.07   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5  

  1 Boeyen, Tayler               Nayland Coll                      13.56Q  

  2 Fielding, Jade               Bayfield Hig           14.82      13.75Q  

  3 Palmer, Joccoaa              St Hilda's C           14.22      14.36Q  

  4 Gardiner, Emily              Villa Maria                       14.89   

  5 Shepherd-Oates, Dyani        Fiordland Co           15.45      16.01   

  6 Bruce, Savannah              Timaru Girls                      17.83   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.78  31/03/2012  Christina Ryan, Roncalli Col                 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.1  

  1 Rutherford, Summer           Middleton Gr           12.56      12.20R  Hand Time 

  2 Reid, Talia                  Dunstan High           13.09      12.70R  Hand Time 

  3 Boeyen, Tayler               Nayland Coll           13.56      12.80   Hand Time 

  4 Eustace, Megan               Burnside Hig           13.37      13.00   Hand Time 

  5 Fielding, Jade               Bayfield Hig           13.75      13.60   Hand Time 

  6 Palmer, Joccoaa              St Hilda's C           14.36      13.70   Hand Time 

  7 Hampton, Elizabeth           Craighead Di           14.03      14.10   Hand Time 

  8 Duffy, Tegan                 Villa Maria            14.85      14.20   Hand Time 

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 51.94  1988        Villa Maria College, VILL                    

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Villa Maria College  'A'                                       53.59   



     1) Gardiner, Emily                 2) Duffy, Tegan                    

     3) Lolohea, Martha                 4) Hodgins, Kathryn                

  2 St Hilda's Collegiate  'A'                                     54.01   

     1) Thorn, Mikayla                  2) Palmer, Joccoaa                 

     3) Palmer, Leonie                  4) Ruske, Nicole                   

  3 Columba College  'A'                                           54.04   

     1) McLellan, Georgia               2) Robin, Lily                     

     3) Inch, Shannon                   4) Breen, Ryelee                   

  4 Burnside High School  'A'                                      54.14   

     1) Harkness, Sarah                 2) Clarke, Emma                    

     3) Akrine, Therese                 4) Eustace, Megan                  

  5 Craighead Diocesan School  'A'                                 54.55   

     1) Hayes, Tia                      2) Hampton, Elizabeth              

     3) May, Skyla                      4) Hayward, Anna                   

  6 Southland Girls' High School  'A'                              56.17   

     1) McCOLL, Bailley                 2) Welsh, Samantha                 

     3) Kean, Jenna                     4) Allan, Olivia                   

  7 Waitaki Girls' High School  'A'                                56.23   

     1) Crabbe, Bridget                 2) Johnson, Claire                 

     3) Streat, Rosie                   4) Smith, Brooke                   

  

Girls High Jump Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.63m  2001        M Martin, NCOG                               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Eustace, Megan               Burnside Hig                      1.50m   

  2 Ellenden, Anna               James Harges           1.40m     J1.45m   

  2 Duffy, Tegan                 Villa Maria                      J1.45m   

  2 Jennings, Terri              Cashmere Hig                     J1.45m   

  2 Austin, Megan                Christchurch                      1.45m   

  2 Kean, Jenna                  Southland Gi           1.40m     J1.45m   

  2 Barrett, Kelsey              Motueka High                     J1.45m   

  2 Wales, Kia                   Dunstan High           1.48m      1.45m   

  9 Thorn, Mikayla               St Hilda's C           1.45m      1.40m   

  9 Hampton, Elizabeth           Craighead Di                      1.40m   

  9 Lyders, Nadia                Lawrence Are           1.40m     J1.40m   

 12 Voice-Powell, Amabelle       Christchurch                      1.35m   

 13 Crabbe, Bridget              Waitaki Girl                      1.30m   

 14 Chisnall, Erin               Timaru Girls                      1.25m   

  

Girls Long Jump Under 14 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 5.22m  1977        Joanne Wood, LINW                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Rutherford, Summer           Middleton Gr                      4.96m  -0.4  

  2 Eustace, Megan               Burnside Hig                      4.83m  +0.0  

  3 Van Baarle, Yvonne           Blue Mountai           5.03m      4.78m  +0.0  

  4 van Eekelen, Zoe             Avonside Gir                      4.66m  +0.0  

  5 Thomson, Sophie              St Margaret'                      4.55m  +0.0  

  6 Storer, Rebecca              St Peter's C           4.41m      4.45m  -0.7  

  7 Thorn, Mikayla               St Hilda's C           4.66m      4.37m  -0.4  

  7 Atkins, Sarah                St Andrew's                       4.37m  +0.0  

  9 Palmer, Joccoaa              St Hilda's C           4.57m      4.24m  +0.0  

 10 Smith, Brooke                Waitaki Girl                      4.21m   0.4  

 11 Palmer, Leonie               St Hilda's C           4.48m      4.15m  -0.4  

 12 Pouri-Lane, Risaleana        Motueka High                      4.02m   0.4  

 13 Thompson, Gemma              Waimea Colle                      3.79m  +0.0  

 -- May, Skyla                   Craighead Di                       FOUL        

  

Girls Triple Jump Under 14 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 10.83m  2004        Shannon Froncois, MOTU                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Wales, Kia                   Dunstan High           9.47m     10.15m   0.7  

  2 McDowell, Andrea             James Harges          10.00m     10.09m  +0.0  

  3 Hampton, Elizabeth           Craighead Di                      9.89m   0.4  

  4 Lyders, Nadia                Lawrence Are           9.47m      9.50m  -1.3  

  5 Hayes, Tia                   Craighead Di                      9.02m  -1.0  



  6 Fielding, Jade               Bayfield Hig           8.71m      8.79m  -1.2  

  7 Boniface, Sarah              James Harges           8.59m      8.72m  -0.6  

  8 Summerfield, Alex            Rangi Ruru G                      8.70m  -0.7  

  9 Harper, Susannah             St Margaret'                      8.54m  -1.0  

 10 Baker, Kayla                 Mt Hutt Coll                      8.44m  -0.9  

  

Girls Shot Put 3.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.13m  2011        courtney Martin, East Otago H               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 O'Keefe, Ngarama             Linwood Coll                     11.87mR  

  2 Ryan, Emma                   James Harges          10.43m     10.54m   

  3 Troon, Caitlin               Middleton Gr                     10.36m   

  4 Bueta, Sala                  Ashburton Co                     10.34m   

  5 Te Whata, Ariana             Northern Sou           9.25m     10.28m   

  6 Voice-Powell, Amabelle       Christchurch                     10.12m   

  7 Quinn, Courtney              Marian Colle                     10.01m   

  8 Bonne, Caitlin               St Margaret'                      9.61m   

  9 Lolohea, Martha              Villa Maria                       9.13m   

 10 Welsh, Samantha              Southland Gi           7.82m      8.68m   

 11 Te Moananui, Chloe           Mt Hutt Coll                      8.53m   

 12 Spark, Brittany              Columba Coll           8.46m      7.93m   

 13 Boeyen, Tayler               Nayland Coll                      7.68m   

 13 Helms, Brooke                Cromwell Col           8.12m     J7.68m   

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 35.01m  2011        courtney Martin, East Otago H               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bonne, Caitlin               St Margaret'                     28.48m   

  2 Lolohea, Martha              Villa Maria                      27.69m   

  3 Boeyen, Tayler               Nayland Coll                     27.27m   

  4 Graham, Ari                  St Andrew's                      27.13m   

  5 Van Baarle, Yvonne           Blue Mountai          26.75m     26.37m   

  6 Welsh, Samantha              Southland Gi          25.21m     26.10m   

  7 Troon, Caitlin               Middleton Gr                     25.63m   

  8 Hurley, Izzy                 Burnside Hig                     25.59m   

  9 Shepherd-Oates, Dyani        Fiordland Co          24.59m     23.58m   

 10 Spark, Brittany              Columba Coll          24.13m     23.52m   

 11 Harper-Grey, Becca           Ashburton Co                     21.78m   

 12 Ryan, Emma                   James Harges          29.67m     21.51m   

 13 Te Moananui, Chloe           Mt Hutt Coll                     20.13m   

  

Girls Hammer Throw 3.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 40.83m  30/03/2012  Eirlys Bond, Dunstan High                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Ryan, Emma                   James Harges          27.21m     26.14m   

  2 O'Keefe, Ngarama             Linwood Coll                     25.02m   

  3 Spark, Brittany              Columba Coll          22.91m     22.96m   

  4 Welsh, Samantha              Southland Gi          21.63m     22.91m   

  

Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 32.38m  2007        Hannah Linton, CRAI                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Van Baarle, Yvonne           Blue Mountai          32.27m     33.83mR  

  2 Bonne, Caitlin               St Margaret'                     27.69m   

  3 Troon, Caitlin               Middleton Gr                     27.51m   

  4 O'Keefe, Ngarama             Linwood Coll                     26.77m   

  5 Pouri-Lane, Risaleana        Motueka High                     25.99m   

  6 Ryan, Emma                   James Harges          25.24m     24.06m   

  7 Brooker, Grace               Christchurch                     22.78m   

  8 Leith, Courtney              Gore High Sc          18.72m     22.13m   

  9 Boeyen, Tayler               Nayland Coll                     19.81m   

 10 Quinlan-Thompson, Clora      Columba Coll          16.86m     17.35m   

 -- Helms, Brooke                Cromwell Col          14.43m       FOUL   

  



Girls 100 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 12.64  2008        Hazel Bowering-Scott, NCOG                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.6 

  1 Hopcroft, Emma               Southland Gi           13.25      12.98Q  

  2 Ng, Jasmine                  Waitaki Girl                      13.19Q  

  3 Taylor-Richmond, Rosie       Golden Bay H                      13.53Q  

  4 Shallard, Hayley             St Hilda's C           14.09      13.60q  

  5 Wilson, Georgia              Burnside Hig           13.74      13.82   

  6 Clifford, Kelly              Craighead Di                      14.34   

  7 Butt, Margarette             Nelson Colle                      14.55   

 -- Cunningham, Lily             Columba Coll           13.80         DQ   Rule 162.6 

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.7 

  1 George, Caitlyn              St Hilda's C           13.49      12.96Q  

  2 Freeman, Georgia             Villa Maria                       13.15Q  

  3 Fitisemanu, Amanda           Motueka High                      13.49Q  

  4 Richards, Louise             Lincoln High           13.61      13.59q  

  5 Helm, Kara                   Bayfield Hig           14.03      13.69   

  6 Norton, Scarlett             Christchurch           13.80      13.90   

  7 Pascoe, Holly                Geraldine Hi                      14.27   

  8 Van der Meer, Meike          Middleton Gr                      14.29   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.64  2008        Hazel Bowering-Scott, NCOG                   

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.5  

  1 Ng, Jasmine                  Waitaki Girl           13.19      12.89   

  2 Hopcroft, Emma               Southland Gi           12.98      12.90   

  3 George, Caitlyn              St Hilda's C           12.96      12.90   

  4 Freeman, Georgia             Villa Maria            13.15      13.02   

  5 Fitisemanu, Amanda           Motueka High           13.49      13.27   

  6 Taylor-Richmond, Rosie       Golden Bay H           13.53      13.51   

  7 Richards, Louise             Lincoln High           13.59      13.52   

  8 Shallard, Hayley             St Hilda's C           13.60      13.58   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 25.85  2002        Kendal Blair, BURN                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2 

  1 George, Caitlyn              St Hilda's C           27.33      26.09Q  

  2 Freeman, Georgia             Villa Maria                       27.04Q  

  3 Wilson, Georgia              Burnside Hig           27.93      27.69Q  

  4 Helm, Kara                   Bayfield Hig           28.48      27.81q  

  5 Richards, Louise             Lincoln High                      28.36   

  6 Norton, Scarlett             Christchurch           28.15      28.54   

  7 Clifford, Kelly              Craighead Di                      29.44   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5  

  1 Hopcroft, Emma               Southland Gi           26.76      26.33Q  

  2 Ng, Jasmine                  Waitaki Girl                      26.89Q  

  3 Shallard, Hayley             St Hilda's C           27.90      27.46Q  

  4 Evans Tobata, Sydney         Otago Girls            28.32      27.98q  

  5 Sixtus, Amber                Motueka High                      28.84   

  6 Butt, Margarette             Nelson Colle                      30.41   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 25.85  2002        Kendal Blair, BURN                           

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.4 

  1 George, Caitlyn              St Hilda's C           26.09      26.22   

  2 Hopcroft, Emma               Southland Gi           26.33      26.34   

  3 Freeman, Georgia             Villa Maria            27.04      26.49   

  4 Ng, Jasmine                  Waitaki Girl           26.89      26.91   

  5 Shallard, Hayley             St Hilda's C           27.46      27.65   

  6 Helm, Kara                   Bayfield Hig           27.81      27.89   



  7 Evans Tobata, Sydney         Otago Girls            27.98      27.95   

  8 Wilson, Georgia              Burnside Hig           27.69      27.96   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 58.44  1993        Caro Hunt, CGHS                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 Fitisemanu, Amanda           Motueka High                      63.59Q  

  2 Cunningham, Lily             Columba Coll           64.15      64.50Q  

  3 Lindsay, Michelle            James Harges           66.11      66.15Q  

  4 Findlay, Kenzie              Mt Aspiring            70.87      67.96   

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Stroganov, Mikhayla          Ashburton Co                      60.83Q  

  2 Anderson, Jessie             Villa Maria                       61.28Q  

  3 Hodgkinson, Juliana          Middleton Gr                      62.86Q  

  4 Park, Aria                   St Hilda's C           64.10      63.55q  

  5 MacKay-Stewart, Georgina     Villa Maria                       63.73q  

  6 Harper, Ruby                 Roncalli Col                      65.67   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 58.44  1993        Caro Hunt, CGHS                              

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Stroganov, Mikhayla          Ashburton Co           60.83      59.24   

  2 Anderson, Jessie             Villa Maria            61.28      59.47   

  3 Fitisemanu, Amanda           Motueka High           63.59      60.39   

  4 Hodgkinson, Juliana          Middleton Gr           62.86      62.76   

  5 MacKay-Stewart, Georgina     Villa Maria            63.73      63.27   

  6 Cunningham, Lily             Columba Coll           64.50      63.38   

  7 Park, Aria                   St Hilda's C           63.55      63.79   

  8 Lindsay, Michelle            James Harges           66.15      66.96   

  

Girls 800 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:17.10  2002        Alice Webster, LINC                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Anderson, Jessie             Villa Maria                     2:20.13   

  2 Brotheridge, Hannah          Rangiora Hig                    2:24.07   

  3 Williamson, Abby             Rangi Ruru G                    2:25.30   

  4 Doyle, Cambria               Waimea Colle                    2:28.74   

  5 Stroganov, Mikhayla          Ashburton Co                    2:31.07   

  6 Jordan, Sami                 Waimea Colle                    2:32.17   

  7 Yanzick, Francziska          St Kevin's C         2:35.25    2:33.99   

  8 Rayne, Ciara                 Darfield Hig                    2:34.54   

  9 MacKay-Stewart, Georgina     Villa Maria                     2:34.57   

 10 Findlay, Kenzie              Mt Aspiring          2:42.68    2:38.27   

 11 Thornbury, Olivia            Verdon Colle         2:42.98    2:42.76   

 12 Lewis, Juliette              Mt Hutt Coll                    2:45.15   

 13 Watson, Emily                Central Sout         2:40.96    2:47.42   

  

Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:47.57  2006        Angie Smit, RAHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Brotheridge, Hannah          Rangiora Hig                    5:01.03   

  2 Williamson, Abby             Rangi Ruru G                    5:02.86   

  3 Murphy, Jessie               Kavanagh Col         5:09.19    5:10.08   

  4 Doyle, Cambria               Waimea Colle                    5:11.88   

  5 Walker, Kirsten              Motueka High                    5:13.04   

  6 Jordan, Sami                 Waimea Colle                    5:13.88   

  7 Dalglish, Assina             Mt Hutt Coll                    5:16.26   

  8 Smith, Emma                  Cromwell Col         5:17.73    5:20.96   

  9 Thomas, Laura                Christchurch                    5:29.30   

 10 Newman, Gabi                 Rangi Ruru G                    5:37.42   

 11 Watson, Emily                Central Sout         5:43.55    5:45.24   



 12 Thornbury, Olivia            Verdon Colle         5:39.57    5:51.94   

 13 Christie, Beth               Southland Gi                    5:57.50   

 14 Keenan, Kate                 Christchurch                    5:59.41   

  

Girls 3000 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 10:22.35  2007        Christina Taylor, SLDG                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Yanzick, Francziska          St Kevin's C        11:27.73   11:27.65   

  2 Dalglish, Assina             Mt Hutt Coll                   11:30.53   

  3 White, Tasmyn                South Otago                    12:21.69   

  4 Gray, Fiona                  Central Sout        13:04.46   13:08.63   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 12.07  31/03/2012  Christina Ashton, Queen's High               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2 

  1 Ryan, Christina              Roncalli Col                      12.70Q  

  2 Gillett, Rebecca             Papanui High                      12.84Q  

  3 Hodgkinson, Juliana          Middleton Gr                      13.85Q  

  4 Thomas, Laura                Christchurch           14.33      14.17q  

  5 Shand, Tina                  James Harges           15.97      16.34   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2 

  1 Garner, Kate                 Burnside Hig           13.62      13.48Q  

  2 Mawhinney, Adriana           Dunstan High           14.30      13.51Q  

  3 Gardiner, Lauren             Golden Bay H                      14.33Q  

  4 Kokich, Sam                  Christchurch           14.78      14.91q  

  5 Lindsay, Michelle            James Harges           16.15      15.49   

  6 Beer, Rachael                Northern Sou           18.82      17.74   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.07  31/03/2012  Christina Ashton, Queen's High               

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -1.0 

  1 Ryan, Christina              Roncalli Col           12.70      12.30   Hand Time 

  2 Gillett, Rebecca             Papanui High           12.84      12.50   Hand Time 

  3 Garner, Kate                 Burnside Hig           13.48      13.00   Hand Time 

  4 Hodgkinson, Juliana          Middleton Gr           13.85      13.10   Hand Time 

  5 Mawhinney, Adriana           Dunstan High           13.51      13.70   Hand Time 

  6 Thomas, Laura                Christchurch           14.17      13.90   Hand Time 

  7 Gardiner, Lauren             Golden Bay H           14.33      14.10   Hand Time 

  8 Kokich, Sam                  Christchurch           14.91      14.50   Hand Time 

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 51.21  2008        Otago Girls' HS, OGHS                        

    School                                               Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 St Hilda's Collegiate  'A'                                     51.63Q  

     1) Shallard, Hayley                2) Park, Aria                      

     3) Kenny, Caitlin                  4) George, Caitlyn                 

  2 Motueka High School  'A'                                       53.36Q  

     1) Haunch, Tess                    2) Barrett, Kelsey                 

     3) Sixtus, Amber                   4) Fitisemanu, Amanda              

  3 Christchurch Girls High School  'A'                            55.04Q  

     1) Norton, Scarlett                2) Thomas, Laura                   

     3) Austin, Megan                   4) Kokich, Sam                     

  4 Middleton Grange School  'A'                                   57.13q  

     1) Van der Meer, Meike             2) Rutherford, Summer              

     3) Premaratne, Malshi              4) Hodgkinson, Juliana             

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Villa Maria College  'A'                                       54.20Q  

     1) Mountford -mcauley, Ruby        2) Anderson, Jessie                

     3) MacKay-Stewart, Georgina        4) Freeman, Georgia                

  2 James Hargest College  'A'                                     54.71Q  

     1) Lindsay, Michelle               2) Phillips, Ebony                 



     3) Shand, Tina                     4) Johnston, Abbey                 

  3 Columba College  'A'                                           55.54Q  

     1) Taylor, Jordyn                  2) Neville, Mia                    

     3) Swale, Phoebe                   4) Payne, Annabelle                

  4 Burnside High School  'A'                                      56.70q  

     1) Blair, Charlotte                2) Garner, Kate                    

     3) Hurley, Izzy                    4) Wilson, Georgia                 

  5 Mt Hutt College  'A'                                           57.74   

     1) Baker, Kayla                    2) Te Moananui, Chloe              

     3) Dalglish, Assina                4) Norrie, Belinda                 

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 51.21  2008        Otago Girls' HS, OGHS                        

    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 St Hilda's Collegiate  'A'                          51.63      51.66   

     1) Shallard, Hayley                2) Park, Aria                      

     3) Kenny, Caitlin                  4) George, Caitlyn                 

  2 Middleton Grange School  'A'                        57.13      52.07   

     1) Van der Meer, Meike             2) Rutherford, Summer              

     3) Premaratne, Malshi              4) Hodgkinson, Juliana             

  3 Motueka High School  'A'                            53.36      52.71   

     1) Haunch, Tess                    2) Barrett, Kelsey                 

     3) Sixtus, Amber                   4) Fitisemanu, Amanda              

  4 Villa Maria College  'A'                            54.20      52.78   

     1) Mountford -mcauley, Ruby        2) Anderson, Jessie                

     3) MacKay-Stewart, Georgina        4) Freeman, Georgia                

  5 Christchurch Girls High School  'A'                 55.04      54.03   

     1) Norton, Scarlett                2) Thomas, Laura                   

     3) Austin, Megan                   4) Kokich, Sam                     

  6 Columba College  'A'                                55.54      54.81   

     1) Taylor, Jordyn                  2) Neville, Mia                    

     3) Swale, Phoebe                   4) Payne, Annabelle                

  7 Burnside High School  'A'                           56.70      56.24   

     1) Blair, Charlotte                2) Garner, Kate                    

     3) Hurley, Izzy                    4) Wilson, Georgia                 

 -- James Hargest College  'A'                          54.71         DQ   Rule 170.6 

     1) Lindsay, Michelle               2) Phillips, Ebony                 

     3) Shand, Tina                     4) Johnston, Abbey                 

  

Girls High Jump Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.67m  2011        Erica Winton, Middleton Gr                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Mawhinney, Adriana           Dunstan High           1.67m      1.60m   

  2 Brotheridge, Hannah          Rangiora Hig                      1.53m   

  3 Taylor-Richmond, Rosie       Golden Bay H                     J1.50m   

  3 Garner, Kate                 Burnside Hig                      1.50m   

  3 Guillemot-Mene, Samsara      St Andrew's                      J1.50m   

  3 Kenny, Caitlin               St Hilda's C           1.61m      1.50m   

  7 Rayne, Ciara                 Darfield Hig                      1.45m   

  7 Kokich, Sam                  Christchurch                      1.45m   

  7 Gardiner, Lauren             Golden Bay H                     J1.45m   

 10 Harris, Kataraina            Aparima College                  J1.40m   

 10 Carren, Brittany             Central Sout           1.40m      1.40m   

 12 Dalglish, Assina             Mt Hutt Coll                      1.30m   

 13 Cocker, Hannah               James Harges           1.35m      1.25m   

  

Girls Long Jump Under 15 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 5.38m  1993        Caro Hunt, CGHS                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Hopcroft, Emma               Southland Gi           4.85m      5.20m  -0.4  

  2 Freeman, Georgia             Villa Maria                       5.18m  +0.0  

  3 Ryan, Christina              Roncalli Col                      5.12m  +0.0  

  4 Taylor-Richmond, Rosie       Golden Bay H                      4.93m  +0.0  

  5 Haunch, Tess                 Motueka High                      4.82m  +0.0  



  6 Guillemot-Mene, Samsara      St Andrew's                       4.80m  +0.0  

  7 Hodgkinson, Juliana          Middleton Gr                      4.60m  +0.0  

  8 Pascoe, Holly                Geraldine Hi                      4.53m  +0.0  

  9 Richards, Louise             Lincoln High                      4.49m  -0.4  

 10 Van der Meer, Meike          Middleton Gr                      4.45m  -1.2  

 11 Harris, Kataraina            Aparima College                   4.42m  +0.0  

 12 Mabonga, Atipa               Central Sout           4.48m      4.23m   0.4  

 13 Palmer, Melina               St Hilda's C           4.24m      4.07m  +0.0  

  

Girls Triple Jump Under 15 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 11.07m  2009        Greer Alsop, SLDG                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Mawhinney, Adriana           Dunstan High          10.32m     10.70m  -0.7  

  2 Kokich, Sam                  Christchurch                     10.67m   NWI  

  3 Gillett, Rebecca             Papanui High                     10.61m  +0.0  

  4 Haunch, Tess                 Motueka High                     10.49m  +0.0  

  5 Mabonga, Atipa               Central Sout           9.80m     10.46m  +0.0  

  6 Taylor-Richmond, Rosie       Golden Bay H                     10.16m  +0.0  

  7 Pascoe, Holly                Geraldine Hi                     10.15m  +0.0  

  8 Hope, Jessica                Timaru Girls                      9.12m   0.6  

  9 Lindsay, Michelle            James Harges           8.42m      8.84m   0.9  

 10 Aitken, Demi                 Craighead Di                      8.71m  +0.0  

 11 Hughes, Keely                James Harges           9.15m      8.65m   0.6  

 12 Palmer, Melina               St Hilda's C           8.60m      8.25m  -1.2  

  

Girls Shot Put 3.00kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13.08m  2010        Maddy Carruthers, BURN                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Collins, Hinewai             Southland Gi          10.15m     10.76m   

  1 McKewen, Larissa             Cashmere Hig                    J10.76m   

  3 Haugen, Maddison             Gore High Sc          10.79m     10.54m   

  4 Powell Shore, Lillieana      Waitaki Girl                     10.50m   

  5 Johnston, Abbey              James Harges           9.65m     10.20m   

  6 Fleming, Brionne             Ellesmere Co                      9.81m   

  7 Wereta, Manaia               East Otago H          10.00m      9.76m   

  8 Harris, Eliza                Motueka High                      9.66m   

  9 Hall, Chantal                Papanui High                      9.25m   

 10 Aitken, Demi                 Craighead Di                      8.33m   

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 36.62m  1/04/2012   courtney Martin, East Otago H               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Ryan, Christina              Roncalli Col                     33.07m   

  2 McKewen, Larissa             Cashmere Hig                     31.16m   

  3 Keane, Simone                Dunstan High          30.95m     30.11m   

  4 Hall, Chantal                Papanui High                     29.27m   

  5 Collins, Hinewai             Southland Gi          27.31m     28.33m   

  6 Wereta, Manaia               East Otago H          27.15m     26.92m   

  7 Kemp, Hermione               Dunstan High          26.70m     25.89m   

  8 Fleming, Brionne             Ellesmere Co                     24.32m   

  9 Harper, Ruby                 Roncalli Col                     21.55m   

 10 Cunninghame, Tiegan          Rangiora Hig                     20.30m   

 11 Gardiner, Lauren             Golden Bay H                     18.02m   

  

Girls Hammer Throw 3.00kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 44.27m  30/03/2012  Lauren Bruce, Craighead Di                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Collins, Hinewai             Southland Gi          37.14m     36.78m   

  2 Palmer, Melina               St Hilda's C          26.66m     27.83m   

  3 McKewen, Larissa             Cashmere Hig                     25.54m   

  

Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 35.56m  1995        A Phillips, CROM                            



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Harris, Eliza                Motueka High                     35.53m   

  2 Carren, Brittany             Central Sout          23.64m     25.33m   

  3 Cunninghame, Tiegan          Rangiora Hig                     24.40m   

  4 Haugen, Maddison             Gore High Sc          23.05m     23.44m   

  5 Botha, Anneke                James Harges          21.82m     21.51m   

  6 McLennan, Katie              Timaru Girls                     19.77m   

  7 Milne, Kelsey                Waitaki Girl                     18.68m   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 12.44  1991        Jane Arnott, MENZ                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.0 

  1 Wilson, Brianna              Avonside Gir           12.95      13.33Q  

  1 Clearwater, Tori             Bayfield Hig           13.73      13.33Q  

  3 Moffatt, Laura               Southland Gi           13.69      13.37Q  

  4 Elliott, Rosie               Rangi Ruru G                      13.40q  

  5 Thomson, Lucy                St Margaret'                      13.50q  

  6 Stoodley, Lola               Craighead Di                      13.99   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.4 

  1 Ashton, Christina            Queen's High           13.38      13.29Q  

  2 King, Sherelle               Cashmere Hig           13.26      13.38Q  

  3 Thompson, Katie              Waimea Colle                      13.40Q  

  4 Broek, Saskia                Rangi Ruru G                      13.81   

  5 Cowie, Analise               Columba Coll           14.09      13.92   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.44  1991        Jane Arnott, MENZ                            

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -1.2 

  1 Ashton, Christina            Queen's High           13.29      13.03   

  2 Elliott, Rosie               Rangi Ruru G           13.40      13.05   

  3 Moffatt, Laura               Southland Gi           13.37      13.07   

  4 Wilson, Brianna              Avonside Gir           13.33      13.10   

  5 Thompson, Katie              Waimea Colle           13.40      13.32   

  6 Clearwater, Tori             Bayfield Hig           13.33      13.33   

  7 Thomson, Lucy                St Margaret'           13.50      13.44   

  8 King, Sherelle               Cashmere Hig           13.38      13.62   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 25.39  2007        Hannah Bayard, BURN                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 1.4  

  1 Spence, Maddy                Columba Coll           26.85      26.60   

  2 Thomson, Lucy                St Margaret'                      26.78   

  3 Clearwater, Tori             Bayfield Hig           28.07      27.09   

  4 King, Sherelle               Cashmere Hig           27.35      27.11   

  5 Pegg, Phoebe                 Columba Coll           28.91      27.86   

  6 Stoodley, Lola               Craighead Di                      28.26   

  7 Post, Irene                  Motueka High                      28.74   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 56.16  1986        Toni Hodgkinson, GOLD                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 Coers, Ruby                  Columba Coll           61.70      61.50Q  Hand Time 

  2 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           61.75      61.80Q  Hand Time 

  3 Kelly, Hannah                Dunstan High           63.90      63.10Q  Hand Time 

  4 O Neill, Brigid              Otago Girls            65.54      63.50q  Hand Time 

  5 Post, Irene                  Motueka High                      64.00   Hand Time 

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Tennekoon, Jemima            St Margaret'                      60.84Q  

  2 Brown, Chelsea               Rangiora Hig                      61.76Q  



  3 Meynell, Kate                Riccarton Hi                      62.58Q  

  4 Keenan, Sabine               St Margaret'                      63.57q  

  5 Fergus, Clara                Burnside Hig           66.28      64.66   

  6 O'Brien, Erin                St Hilda's C           66.51      66.08   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 56.16  1986        Toni Hodgkinson, GOLD                        

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Tennekoon, Jemima            St Margaret'           60.84      59.98   

  2 Coers, Ruby                  Columba Coll           61.50      60.56   

  3 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           61.80      60.60   

  4 Keenan, Sabine               St Margaret'           63.57      61.73   

  5 Brown, Chelsea               Rangiora Hig           61.76      62.37   

  6 Kelly, Hannah                Dunstan High           63.10      63.44   

  7 O Neill, Brigid              Otago Girls            63.50      63.60   

  8 Meynell, Kate                Riccarton Hi           62.58      64.32   

  

Girls 800 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:14.30  1986        Toni Hodgkinson, GOLD                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Brown, Chelsea               Rangiora Hig                    2:22.81   

  2 Georgia, Teakle              Motueka High                    2:23.85   

  3 Muhl, Ffion                  James Harges         2:25.72    2:29.31   

  4 Kelly, Hannah                Dunstan High         2:30.05    2:35.96   

  5 Erwood, Sophie               South Otago          2:33.75    2:42.71   

  

Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:47.44  2009        Rebekah Greene, STHI                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 English, Hanna               Columba Coll         5:03.94    4:55.56   

  2 Miller, Hannah               Southland Gi         5:13.49    5:02.32   

  3 Daly, Frances                Marian Colle                    5:09.15   

  4 Dryden, Natalie              Catholic Cat                    5:14.24   

  5 Buckingham, Grace            Southland Gi         5:13.41    5:21.65   

  6 Lyders, Kylie                Lawrence Are         5:20.65    5:25.97   

  7 McDonald, Annie              Ashburton Co                    6:15.01   

  

Girls 3000 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 10:13.42  2008        Christina Taylor, SLDG                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 English, Hanna               Columba Coll        10:20.87   10:37.87   

  2 Miller, Hannah               Southland Gi        11:01.67   11:05.28   

  3 Daly, Frances                Marian Colle                   11:19.62   

  4 Dryden, Natalie              Catholic Cat                   11:25.16   

  5 Buckingham, Grace            Southland Gi        11:30.73   11:46.12   

  6 Deschka, Sophie              Otago Girls         12:55.00   12:30.65   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 11.94  1993        C Hastings, VILL                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.4 

  1 Ashton, Christina            Queen's High           12.17      12.23Q  

  2 Spence, Maddy                Columba Coll           12.32      12.67Q  

  3 Keenan, Sabine               St Margaret'                      12.78Q  

  4 Shaw, Katie                  Christchurch                      14.93q  

  5 Strub, Livia                 Motueka High                      15.00q  

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.9 

  1 Clearwater, Tori             Bayfield Hig           13.14      12.80Q  

  2 Percy, Anna                  Christchurch           13.15      13.15Q  

  3 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           13.18      13.19Q  



  4 Sherlock, Georgia            Papanui High                      15.01   

  5 Metherall, Sam               Waitaki Girl                      16.90   

  

Girls 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.94  1993        C Hastings, VILL                             

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.4 

  1 Ashton, Christina            Queen's High           12.23      11.70R  Hand Time 

  2 Spence, Maddy                Columba Coll           12.67      11.90R  Hand Time 

  3 Clearwater, Tori             Bayfield Hig           12.80      12.10   Hand Time 

  4 Keenan, Sabine               St Margaret'           12.78      12.50   Hand Time 

  5 Percy, Anna                  Christchurch           13.15      12.70   Hand Time 

  6 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           13.19      13.00   Hand Time 

  7 Strub, Livia                 Motueka High           15.00      14.20   Hand Time 

  8 Shaw, Katie                  Christchurch           14.93      14.40   Hand Time 

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 48.89  2003        Mt Anglem College                            

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 St Margaret's College  'A'                                     51.28   

     1) Tennekoon, Jemima               2) Thomson, Lucy                   

     3) Keenan, Sabine                  4) Thomson, Sophie                 

  2 Bayfield High School  'A'                                      51.71   

     1) Clearwater, Tori                2) Hamill, Britta                  

     3) Oskam, Julia                    4) Helm, Kara                      

  3 Columba College  'A'                                           51.86   

     1) Pegg, Phoebe                    2) Coers, Ruby                     

     3) Calder, Charlotte               4) Cunningham, Lily                

  4 Otago Girls High School  'A'                                   52.39   

     1) Evans Tobata, Sydney            2) O Neill, Brigid                 

     3) Lesa, Alex                      4) Ward, Emma                      

  5 Southland Girls' High School  'A'                              52.49   

     1) Allan, Sarah                    2) Moffatt, Laura                  

     3) Gilchrist, Anna                 4) Hopcroft, Emma                  

  6 Rangi Ruru Girls' School  'A'                                  52.94   

     1) Williamson, Abby                2) Broek, Saskia                   

     3) Newman, Gabi                    4) Elliott, Rosie                  

  7 Christchurch Girls High School  'A'                            54.32   

     1) Shaw, Katie                     2) Kelly, Rosie                    

     3) Voice-Powell, Amabelle          4) Percy, Anna                     

  8 Craighead Diocesan School  'A'                                 54.81   

     1) Clifford, Kelly                 2) Bruce, Lauren                   

     3) Aitken, Demi                    4) Stoodley, Lola                  

  

Girls High Jump Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.72m  1986        Tania Murray, LOGA                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Steele, Kate                 Cashmere Hig                     J1.51m   

  1 Percy, Anna                  Christchurch                      1.51m   

  3 Martin, Sally                James Harges           1.50m      1.48m   

  4 Unahi, Sophie                Tuatapere Co           1.45m      1.45m   

  5 Dowling, Nicole              St Kevin's C           1.45m      1.40m   

  5 Adamson, Meg                 Southland Gi           1.45m     J1.40m   

  5 Goddard, Emma                Roncalli Col                      1.40m   

  5 Elliott, Rosie               Rangi Ruru G                      1.40m   

  

Girls Long Jump Under 16 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 5.52m  1987        J Henry, MTVW                                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Lai  Kong, Fautai            Avonside Gir                      5.09m   1.3  

  2 Aeschlimann, Stefanie        Nayland Coll                      5.00m  +0.0  

  3 Davies, Danica               St Hilda's C           4.84m      4.94m  +0.0  



  4 Marshall, Kelly              Avonside Gir                      4.84m   0.9  

  5 Broek, Saskia                Rangi Ruru G                      4.77m   2.5  

  6 Sherlock, Georgia            Papanui High                      4.76m   2.0  

  7 Thompson, Katie              Waimea Colle                      4.67m   1.3  

  8 Thirtwell, Lauren            Columba Coll           4.69m      4.61m  +0.0  

  9 Brown, Lauren                Southland Gi           4.60m      4.42m  +0.0  

 10 Wahitapu, Merekite           St Kevin's C           4.51m      4.32m   2.0  

 11 Steele, Kate                 Cashmere Hig                      4.30m   0.4  

 12 Crosbie, Jessica             Timaru Girls                      4.09m   0.7  

  

Girls Triple Jump Under 16 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 11.60m  2010        Greer Alsop, SLDG                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Aeschlimann, Stefanie        Nayland Coll                     11.28m   0.9  

  2 Marshall, Kelly              Avonside Gir                     10.54m   0.1  

  3 Thompson, Katie              Waimea Colle                     10.28m   0.2  

  4 Ashton, Christina            Queen's High           9.74m     10.17m   0.9  

  5 Thirtwell, Lauren            Columba Coll           9.86m     10.13m   1.1  

  6 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           9.45m      9.93m   0.6  

  7 Brown, Lauren                Southland Gi           9.83m      9.90m   0.9  

  8 Shaw, Katie                  Christchurch                      9.77m   0.3  

  9 Goddard, Emma                Roncalli Col                      9.36m   0.1  

 10 Martin, Sally                James Harges           9.63m      9.34m   1.4  

 11 Sherlock, Georgia            Papanui High                      9.30m   1.1  

 12 Tennekoon, Jemima            St Margaret'                      8.87m   0.4  

  

Girls Shot Put 3.00kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.50m  31/03/2012  Hannah Cooke, Gore High Sc                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Martin, Courtney             East Otago H          11.49m     12.92mR  

  2 Davies, Danica               St Hilda's C          10.38m     11.67m   

  3 Bruce, Lauren                Craighead Di                     11.61m   

  4 Vaz Viegas, Daena            Rangiora New                     11.29m   

  5 Coard, Charlotte             Burnside Hig                     10.58m   

  6 Feausi, Leticia              Middleton Gr                     10.42m   

  7 Johansen, Dakota             Mt Hutt Coll                     10.15m   

  8 Erwood, Sophie               South Otago           10.02m     10.08m   

  9 Gosling, Tash                Logan Park H          10.32m      9.67m   

 10 Cooper, Alexandra            St Hilda's C           9.38m      9.53m   

 11 Dewar, Phoebe                Craighead Di                      8.70m   

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 40.42m  1989        Adrienne Lynn, RRGS                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bruce, Lauren                Craighead Di                     35.29m   

  2 Martin, Courtney             East Otago H          33.77m     34.51m   

  3 Davies, Danica               St Hilda's C          32.72m     31.71m   

  4 Hooper, Greer                Ashburton Co                     31.49m   

  5 Cooper, Alexandra            St Hilda's C          30.15m     30.24m   

  6 Vaz Viegas, Daena            Rangiora New                     29.45m   

  7 Coard, Charlotte             Burnside Hig                     24.42m   

  8 Dewar, Phoebe                Craighead Di                     23.73m   

  9 Kennedy-Tenali, Maraea       Papanui High                     23.63m   

 10 Erwood, Abby                 South Otago           26.24m     22.96m   

  

Girls Hammer Throw 3.00kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 34.72m  30/03/2012  Libby Jones, St Hilda's C                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bruce, Lauren                Craighead Di                     52.73mR  

  2 Martin, Courtney             East Otago H          40.36m     42.34mR  

  3 Wheeler, Kaitlynn            Columba Coll          34.36m     33.08m   

  

Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 16 

================================================================================ 



      Record: R 38.70m  1989        S Murphy, GORE                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Aeschlimann, Stefanie        Nayland Coll                     40.99mR  

  2 Taylor, Bertie               St Andrew's                      32.48m   

  3 Paddon, Rebecca              Timaru Girls                     31.01m   

  4 Tatupu, Linette              Tokomairiro           26.57m     27.22m   

  5 Wheeler, Kaitlynn            Columba Coll          21.28m     26.24m   

  6 Allan, Stacey                Southland Gi          21.11m     25.27m   

  7 Saville, Bailey              Columba Coll          25.68m     24.41m   

  8 McDonald, Annie              Ashburton Co                     22.44m   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.04  1980        Vicky Lewis, HORN                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: -0.9 

  1 Ryan, Leanna                 Roncalli Col                      12.68   

  2 Hogben, Rosy                 St Andrew's                       13.08   

  3 Harper, Hilary               St Andrew's                       13.28   

  4 Shepherd, Hannah             Nayland Coll                      13.46   

  5 Close, Alana                 Otago Girls            13.42      13.50   

  6 Dingle, Philippa             St Hilda's C           14.13      13.86   

  7 Earland, Grace               Central Sout           13.97      13.96   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 19 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 25.04  1997        J Bonniface, MDGR                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5  

  1 Hogben, Rosy                 St Andrew's                       26.06Q  

  2 Close, Alana                 Otago Girls            28.04      27.14Q  

  3 Moore, Meikayla              Avonside Gir           26.91      27.39Q  

  4 Dingle, Philippa             St Hilda's C           29.28      27.80q  

  5 Sequeira, Nicole             Marian Colle                      27.94   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Dennison, Stacey             Dunstan High           27.49      27.00Q  

  1 Shepherd, Hannah             Nayland Coll                      27.00Q  

  3 Cleland, Annabel             Lincoln High           27.56      27.50Q  

  4 Poulsen, Kate                East Otago H           29.53      27.74q  

  5 Botica, Gemma                Waimate High                      27.85   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 25.04  1997        J Bonniface, MDGR                            

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.6  

  1 Hogben, Rosy                 St Andrew's            26.06      26.69   

  2 Dennison, Stacey             Dunstan High           27.00      26.77   

  3 Shepherd, Hannah             Nayland Coll           27.00      27.06   

  4 Moore, Meikayla              Avonside Gir           27.39      27.17   

  5 Cleland, Annabel             Lincoln High           27.50      27.44   

  6 Close, Alana                 Otago Girls            27.14      27.68   

  7 Poulsen, Kate                East Otago H           27.74      28.12   

  8 Dingle, Philippa             St Hilda's C           27.80      28.39   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 56.16  2001        J Johnston, CRAI                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Maisey, Olivia               Avonside Gir           60.78      58.80   

  2 Dennison, Stacey             Dunstan High           60.68      59.30   

  3 McKay, Meg                   St Hilda's C           63.88      62.14   

  4 Poulsen, Kate                East Otago H           65.57      62.96   

  5 Cross, Anna                  Otago Girls            64.39      66.43   

  

Girls 800 Meter Run Under 19 



================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:11.69  2008        Angie Smit, RAHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Allison, Lucy                Rangi Ruru G                    2:22.52   

  2 McKay, Meg                   St Hilda's C         2:32.16    2:22.53   

  3 Baton, Rebecca               Christchurch                    2:30.42   

  4 Burridge, Lucy               Cashmere Hig                    2:30.75   

  5 Leitch, Johanna              Southland Gi         2:36.30    2:31.51   

  6 Anderson, Margie             Otago Girls          2:42.15    2:33.42   

  7 Summerlee, Sarah             Middleton Gr                    2:39.57   

  

Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:26.81  2011        Rebekah Greene, St Hilda's C               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Flanagan, Rosa               Rangi Ruru G                    4:36.25   

  2 English, Sian                Columba Coll         4:53.45    4:46.17   

  3 Cahill, Charlotte            Columba Coll         4:55.54    4:47.23   

  4 Morgan, Amelia               Craighead Di                    4:50.34   

  5 Gray, Gabrielle              Rangi Ruru G                    4:52.22   

  6 Vincent, Annabelle           Rangi Ruru G                    4:57.41   

  7 Allison, Lucy                Rangi Ruru G                    5:00.86   

  8 Leitch, Johanna              Southland Gi         5:24.03    5:16.93   

  9 Marshall, Wallis             St Margaret'                    5:22.16   

 10 Homan, Charlotte             Kavanagh Col         5:25.17    5:23.14   

  

Girls 3000 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 9:55.90  1982        Sue Bruce, VILL                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Flanagan, Rosa               Rangi Ruru G                    9:44.59R  

  2 English, Sian                Columba Coll        10:29.06   10:16.27   

  3 Morgan, Amelia               Craighead Di                   10:27.59   

  4 Gray, Gabrielle              Rangi Ruru G                   10:39.56   

  5 Christie, Heather            Southland Gi        11:49.61   12:00.14   

  6 Barclay, Holly               Columba Coll        12:28.49   12:19.62   

  

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 14.29  31/03/2012  Mackenzie Keenan, St Margaret'               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: -0.7 

  1 Ryan, Leanna                 Roncalli Col                      14.58   

  2 Saville, Laura               Columba Coll           16.36      16.23   

  3 Burgess, Eleanor             Christchurch                      17.63   

  4 Sinha, Maddie                Waitaki Girl                      18.17   

  5 Todd, Clara                  Christchurch           19.28      18.25   

  6 Beer, Aleina                 Northern Sou           18.57      18.29   

  

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 49.74  1999        Rangiora High School, RAHS                   

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Avonside Girls' High School  'A'                               49.94   

     1) Lai  Kong, Fautai               2) Moore, Meikayla                 

     3) Marshall, Kelly                 4) Maisey, Olivia                  

  2 Columba College  'A'                                           50.16   

     1) Cowie, Analise                  2) Saville, Laura                  

     3) Flockton, Zoey                  4) Spence, Maddy                   

  3 Roncalli College  'A'                                          51.73   

     1) Goddard, Emma                   2) Ryan, Christina                 

     3) Cannell, Brittany               4) Ryan, Leanna                    

  4 St Andrew's College  'A'                                       52.71   

     1) Harper, Hilary                  2) Guillemot-Mene, Samsara         

     3) Pottinger, Claudia              4) Hogben, Rosy                    

  5 Otago Girls High School  'A'                                   53.37   



     1) Holschreiber, Paula             2) Close, Alana                    

     3) Cross, Anna                     4) Anderson, Margie                

  6 Christchurch Girls High School  'A'                            54.00   

     1) Burgess, Eleanor                2) Boyd, Jessica                   

     3) Todd, Clara                     4) Surie, Georgia                  

  

Girls High Jump Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.78m  1988        Tania Murray, LOGA                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 McKay, Meg                   St Hilda's C           1.65m      1.59m   

  2 Winton, Erica                Middleton Gr                      1.56m   

  3 Beer, Aleina                 Northern Sou           1.55m      1.53m   

  4 Beckett, Lauren              Rangi Ruru G                      1.45m   

  5 Earland, Grace               Central Sout           1.45m      1.40m   

  6 Waite, Emma                  Ashburton Co                      1.35m   

  

Girls Long Jump Under 19 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 5.90m  2007        Annabelle Coates, BURN                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Ryan, Leanna                 Roncalli Col                      5.67m   1.0  

  2 Harper, Hilary               St Andrew's                       5.41m  -0.2  

  3 Flockton, Zoey               Columba Coll           5.31m      5.20m  +0.0  

  4 Cleland, Annabel             Lincoln High                      5.08m   2.2  

  5 Botica, Gemma                Waimate High                      4.98m   0.8  

  6 Maloney, Hannah              Rangi Ruru G                      4.94m  -1.3  

  7 Surie, Georgia               Christchurch                      4.82m   1.4  

  8 Graham, Jade                 Gore High Sc           4.71m      4.81m  +0.0  

  9 Clark, Morgan                Motueka High                      4.75m   1.3  

 10 Earland, Grace               Central Sout           4.52m      4.61m   1.8  

 11 Waite, Emma                  Ashburton Co                      4.59m  +0.0  

 12 Gouman, Caitlin              South Otago            4.69m      4.54m   1.6  

 -- Sequeira, Nicole             Marian Colle                       FOUL        

  

Girls Triple Jump Under 19 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 11.67m  1/04/2012   Greer Alsop, Southland Gi                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Maloney, Hannah              Rangi Ruru G                     10.77m   0.1  

  2 Lee, Haylee                  Rangiora Hig                     10.70m  +0.0  

  3 Clark, Morgan                Motueka High                     10.66m  -1.2  

  4 Graham, Jade                 Gore High Sc          10.69m     10.65m  +0.0  

  5 Surie, Georgia               Christchurch                     10.08m  +0.0  

  6 Todd, Clara                  Christchurch                      9.96m   0.4  

  7 Sinha, Maddie                Waitaki Girl                      9.53m   0.6  

  8 Waite, Emma                  Ashburton Co                      9.37m   0.1  

  9 Lindsay, Sarah               East Otago H           8.91m      8.68m   0.3  

 10 Forbes, Hannah               Amuri Area S                      7.79m   1.4  

  

Girls Shot Put 4.00kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13.31m  1982        Viv Cavill, ASHB                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Cooke, Hannah                Gore High Sc          10.57m     11.06m   

  2 Kini, Leah                   St Andrew's                      10.68m   

  3 Clark, Morgan                Motueka High                     10.33m   

  4 Cochrane, Ruby               Waimate High                     10.23m   

  5 Richards, Sammy              Burnside Hig                     10.22m   

  6 Jones, Libby                 St Hilda's C          10.64m     10.21m   

  7 Church, Paige                East Otago H           9.48m      9.48m   

  8 Hughes, Erin                 James Harges           9.08m      8.94m   

  9 Kilden, Helen                Christchurch                      8.53m   

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 43.52m  1990        Adrienne Lynn, RRGS                         



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Cochrane, Ruby               Waimate High                     40.75m   

  2 Jones, Libby                 St Hilda's C          34.71m     36.12m   

  3 Richards, Sammy              Burnside Hig                     34.43m   

  4 Overton, Laura               Southland Gi          28.07m     28.82m   

  5 Earland, Grace               Central Sout          24.40m     27.38m   

  6 Kilden, Helen                Christchurch                     26.22m   

  7 Boyd, Hannah                 Christchurch                     25.24m   

  8 Hope, Julia                  St Andrew's                      24.88m   

  9 Boyd, Jessica                Christchurch                     24.26m   

 10 Jordan, Caitlin              Nelson Colle                     24.20m   

 11 Hughes, Erin                 James Harges          25.34m     22.31m   

 12 Kini, Leah                   St Andrew's                      21.90m   

  

Girls Hammer Throw 4.00kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 45.27m                                                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Jones, Libby                 St Hilda's C          33.73m     37.57m   

  2 Boyd, Hannah                 Christchurch                     31.65m   

  3 Kilden, Helen                Christchurch                     29.13m   

  4 Church, Paige                East Otago H          23.37m     25.46m   

  

Girls Javelin Throw 600g Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 45.44m  1986        K Nordstrom, ELLE                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Overton, Laura               Southland Gi          36.62m     41.58m   

  2 Cochrane, Ruby               Waimate High                     33.23m   

  3 Clark, Morgan                Motueka High                     30.41m   

  4 Donald, Sarah                Rangi Ruru G                     27.98m   

  5 Javier, Shiena               Hornby High                      27.64m   

  6 Bower, Samantha              Craighead Di                     26.74m   

  7 Lisala, Sweet                Ashburton Co                     26.57m   

  8 Church, Paige                East Otago H          24.52m     26.23m   

  9 Fraser, Jasmine              East Otago H          27.37m     24.85m   

 10 Hughes, Erin                 James Harges          24.42m     23.94m   

 11 Dore, Caitlin                St Andrew's                      16.87m   NZ PARA 

Record 

  

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 762mm Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 44.18  2006        Fiona Morrison, STMG                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Gillett, Rebecca             Papanui High                      47.42   

  2 Marshall, Kelly              Avonside Gir                      48.05   

  3 Keenan, Sabine               St Margaret'                      48.09   

  4 Hamill, Britta               Bayfield Hig           47.88      48.19   

  5 Reid, Talia                  Dunstan High           49.22      48.41   

  

Girls 1500 Meter Steeplechase 762mm Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 5:02.92  2001        J Nalder, NAYL                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Vincent, Annabelle           Rangi Ruru G                    5:17.49   

  2 Cahill, Charlotte            Columba Coll                    5:20.38   

  3 Muhl, Ffion                  James Harges                    5:32.26   

  4 Lyders, Kylie                Lawrence Are                    5:45.09   

  5 Spark, Ruby                  Rangiora Hig                    5:55.00   

  6 Summerlee, Sarah             Middleton Gr                    6:00.93   

  7 Deschka, Sophie              Otago Girls                     6:14.61   

  8 Burgess, Eleanor             Christchurch                    6:27.48   

  

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:05.21  2011        Columba College, Columba Coll              



                         R Flocton, L Carruthers, S English, S Napper       

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 St Margaret's College  'A'                                   4:10.93   

     1) Tennekoon, Jemima               2) Thomson, Lucy                   

     3) Bush, Harriet                   4) Keenan, Sabine                  

  2 St Hilda's Collegiate  'A'                                   4:14.51   

     1) Shallard, Hayley                2) Park, Aria                      

     3) George, Caitlyn                 4) McKay, Meg                      

  3 Dunstan High School  'A'                                     4:15.91   

     1) Kelly, Hannah                   2) Mawhinney, Adriana              

     3) Reid, Talia                     4) Dennison, Stacey                

  4 Rangi Ruru Girls' School  'A'                                4:19.75   

     1) Allison, Lucy                   2) Williamson, Abby                

     3) Maloney, Hannah                 4) Vincent, Annabelle              

  5 Motueka High School  'A'                                     4:22.04   

     1) Wilkins, Sydney                 2) Barrett, Kelsey                 

     3) Georgia, Teakle                 4) Fitisemanu, Amanda              

  6 St Andrew's College  'A'                                     4:23.19   

     1) Guillemot-Mene, Samsara         2) Hogben, Rosy                    

     3) Harper, Hilary                  4) Graham, Ari                     

  7 James Hargest College  'A'                                   4:25.72   

     1) McDowell, Andrea                2) Boniface, Sarah                 

     3) O'Connor, Taylor                4) Lindsay, Michelle               

  

Girls Pole Vault Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 3.35m  2006        Hannah Thomas, ELLE                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Boyd, Jessica                Christchurch                      3.05m   

  2 Beckett, Lauren              Rangi Ruru G                      2.65m   

  3 Todd, Clara                  Christchurch                      2.45m   

  4 Garner, Kate                 Burnside Hig                      2.35m   

  5 Craven, Rosie                Otago Girls            2.40m      2.25m   

  6 Norton, Scarlett             Christchurch                      2.10m   

  7 Lindsay, Michelle            James Harges           1.90m      1.95m   

  

Girls 2000 Meter Race Walk Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 9:29.74  2007        Kate Newitt, LINW                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 O'Brien, Erin                St Hilda's C        12:17.80   11:59.70   

  2 Batin, Kerri                 Hagley Commu                   12:51.20   

  

Girls 100 Meter Run AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 18.70  2007        Susan Cowhan, WTKG                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: -1.3 

  1 Shepherd, Christina          St Andrew's                       26.89   

  

Girls Shot Put 3.00kg AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4.36m  2006        Amy Church, MARN                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Dore, Caitlin                St Andrew's                       6.44mR  

  2 Shepherd, Christina          St Andrew's                       4.38mR  

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13.90m  2007        Susan Cowhan                                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Dore, Caitlin                St Andrew's                      16.47mR  

  2 Shepherd, Christina          St Andrew's                       6.10m   



  

Girls 100 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 15.94  31/03/2012  Nikita White, Otago Girls                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: -0.3 

  1 Witchall, Madeline           Queen's High                      16.03   

  2 Benson, Caitlin              Timaru Girls                      19.15   

  3 Winter, Kylie                Rangiora Hig                      19.88   

  4 Taylor, Taiyana              Allenvale Sc                      20.13   

  5 Wills, Aimee                 Allenvale Sc                      22.26   

  6 Vitry Audibert, Angeliqu     Allenvale Sc                      24.56   

  

Girls 200 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 32.95  2007        Abbey Healey, ALNV                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 0.6  

  1 Witchall, Madeline           Queen's High                      37.39   

  2 Tull, Emma                   Rangiora Hig                      41.23   

  3 Sherriff, Brittany           Rangiora Hig                      42.39   

  4 Winter, Kylie                Rangiora Hig                      43.32   

  

Girls 400 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 76.37  31/03/2012  Nikita White, Otago Girls                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Tull, Emma                   Rangiora Hig                    1:32.70   Hand Time 

  2 Sherriff, Brittany           Rangiora Hig                    1:45.20   Hand Time 

  

Girls Long Jump AWD ID 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 3.03m  31/03/2012  Sonia Beach, Waimea Colle                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

Flight  1   

  1 Witchall, Madeline           Queen's High                      3.52mR -1.2  

  2 Tull, Emma                   Rangiora Hig                      2.73m  +0.0  

  3 Woodsford, Latasha           Rangiora Hig                      2.67m  -1.0  

  4 Taylor, Taiyana              Allenvale Sc                      2.54m   1.1  

  5 Winter, Kylie                Rangiora Hig                      2.35m  -1.2  

  6 Wills, Aimee                 Allenvale Sc                      1.90m  +0.0  

  7 Sherriff, Brittany           Rangiora Hig                      1.89m  -1.4  

  8 Vitry Audibert, Angeliqu     Allenvale Sc                      1.88m  +0.0  

  

Girls Shot Put 3.00kg AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 6.89m  2009        Christina Miller, GERA                       

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Woodsford, Latasha           Rangiora Hig                      5.34m   

  2 Benson, Caitlin              Timaru Girls                      5.32m   

  3 Taylor, Taiyana              Allenvale Sc                      4.94m   

  4 Wills, Aimee                 Allenvale Sc                      4.92m   

  5 Witchall, Madeline           Queen's High                      4.59m   

  

Girls Discus Throw 1.00kg AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 17.24m  2009        Christina Miller, GERA                      

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Winter, Kylie                Rangiora Hig                     13.90m   

  2 Woodsford, Latasha           Rangiora Hig                     13.02m   

  3 Benson, Caitlin              Timaru Girls                     10.81m   

  4 Taylor, Taiyana              Allenvale Sc                     10.70m   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 



      Record: R 11.88  2001        Brian Son, BURN                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.9 

  1 Onicas, Alin                 Ashburton Co                      12.30Q  Hand Time 

  2 Baker, Charlie               John McGlash           13.64      12.70Q  Hand Time 

  3 Bithell, Connor              Motueka High                      12.90Q  Hand Time 

  4 Roxburgh, Matthew            Tokomairiro            12.49      13.10   Hand Time 

  5 Sturm, Logan                 Catlins Area           13.70      13.60   Hand Time 

  6 Klein, Shilo                 St Andrew's                       13.80   Hand Time 

  7 Bates, Henry                 St Andrew's                       14.60   Hand Time 

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.7 

  1 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll                      12.30Q  Hand Time 

  2 Ryder, Alex                  Christchurch           12.76      12.40Q  Hand Time 

  2 McCully, Cameron             Timaru Boys'                      12.40Q  Hand Time 

  4 Watts, Oli                   St Bede's Co                      12.50q  Hand Time 

  5 Te Whata, Taine              Northern Sou           13.37      12.70q  Hand Time 

  6 Munro, Tyler                 Oxford Area                       12.90   Hand Time 

  7 Jorgensen, Theodore          East Otago H           13.72      13.20   Hand Time 

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.88  2001        Brian Son, BURN                              

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.8 

  1 McCully, Cameron             Timaru Boys'           12.40      12.27   

  2 Onicas, Alin                 Ashburton Co           12.30      12.38   

  3 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll           12.30      12.43   

  4 Ryder, Alex                  Christchurch           12.40      12.49   

  5 Watts, Oli                   St Bede's Co           12.50      12.72   

  6 Te Whata, Taine              Northern Sou           12.70      12.77   

  7 Baker, Charlie               John McGlash           12.70      12.82   

  8 Bithell, Connor              Motueka High           12.90      12.92   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 23.81  2009        Thomas Martin, STBD                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.1 

  1 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll                      25.08Q  

  2 Ryder, Alex                  Christchurch           25.80      25.32Q  

  3 Hill, Joshua                 South Otago            27.33      25.75Q  

  4 Munro, Tyler                 Oxford Area                       26.71q  

  5 Henry, Wheretere             Motueka High                      27.31   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 McCully, Cameron             Timaru Boys'                      24.79Q  

  2 Onicas, Alin                 Ashburton Co                      25.74Q  

  3 Baker, Charlie               John McGlash           26.81      25.87Q  

  4 Booth, Dylan                 Otago Boys H           27.49      27.12q  

  5 Roxburgh, Matthew            Tokomairiro            26.56      27.51   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 23.81  2009        Thomas Martin, STBD                          

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.1  

  1 McCully, Cameron             Timaru Boys'           24.79      24.38   

  2 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll           25.08      24.74   

  3 Ryder, Alex                  Christchurch           25.32      25.37   

  4 Baker, Charlie               John McGlash           25.87      25.58   

  5 Hill, Joshua                 South Otago            25.75      25.77   

  6 Onicas, Alin                 Ashburton Co           25.74      26.47   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 14 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 52.60  2002        Tim Jones, CBHS                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 



  1 Nicholls, Jake               Christchurch           58.10      56.39Q  

  2 Turner, Liam                 Otago Boys H           58.48      57.98Q  

  3 Keown, Fergus                Central Sout           57.75      58.65Q  

  4 Booth, Dylan                 Otago Boys H           59.15      60.40q  

  5 Gregory-Hunt, Joshua         Waitaki Boys                      64.25   

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Ogle, Matthew                Otago Boys H           58.96      57.68Q  

  2 Gouverneur, Sam              Kings High S           60.33      57.94Q  

  3 Milne, Lachlan               Christchurch                      58.43Q  

  4 Kerse, James                 Middleton Gr                      59.33q  

 -- Skilling, Shaun              Burnside Hig           60.97        DNF   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 52.60  2002        Tim Jones, CBHS                              

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Ogle, Matthew                Otago Boys H           57.68      55.43   

  2 Nicholls, Jake               Christchurch           56.39      55.66   

  3 Milne, Lachlan               Christchurch           58.43      56.70   

  4 Turner, Liam                 Otago Boys H           57.98      57.12   

  5 Keown, Fergus                Central Sout           58.65      57.32   

  6 Gouverneur, Sam              Kings High S           57.94      57.61   

  7 Kerse, James                 Middleton Gr           59.33      59.58   

  

Boys 800 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:04.60  1981        K Richards, ASHB                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Ogle, Matthew                Otago Boys H         2:13.46    2:13.30   

  2 Turner, Liam                 Otago Boys H         2:16.15    2:13.96   

  3 Hill, Chris                  Dunstan High         2:12.60    2:14.04   

  4 Findlay, Hamish              Burnside Hig                    2:15.04   

  5 Forde, Dylan                 Central Sout         2:22.55    2:16.98   

  6 Moulai, Nick                 St Bede's Co                    2:17.25   

  7 Nicholls, Jake               Christchurch                    2:17.41   

  8 Dryden, Christopher          Catholic Cat                    2:18.63   

  9 Gouverneur, Sam              Kings High S         2:18.75    2:21.90   

 10 Milne, Lachlan               Christchurch                    2:23.64   

 11 Quine, Bradley               Timaru Boys'                    2:26.76   

 12 Steel, Blake                 Mountainview                    2:29.79   

  

Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:19.10  1987        Eddie Crowe, STKV                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Findlay, Hamish              Burnside Hig                    4:35.37   

  2 Small, Mitchell              St Andrew's                     4:38.58   

  3 Moulai, Nick                 St Bede's Co                    4:39.39   

  4 Forde, Dylan                 Central Sout         4:56.94    4:47.13   

  5 Brown, Harrison              Mt Aspiring          4:53.43    4:49.91   

  6 Taylor, Ben                  St Andrew's                     4:51.30   

  7 McDermott, Joshua            James Harges         5:05.32    5:00.90   

  8 Hall, Reuben                 St Bede's Co                    5:03.06   

  9 Gardiner, Cameron            Kings High S         4:57.41    5:03.94   

 10 McConnochie, Kees            Timaru Boys'                    5:32.41   

  

Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 9:33.89  2011        Joshua Browne, John McGlash                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Dryden, Christopher          Catholic Cat                   10:06.17   

  2 Brown, Harrison              Mt Aspiring         10:30.30   10:06.35   

  3 Melton, Connor               Cashmere Hig                   10:22.06   

  4 Buschl, Malachi              Kings High S        10:42.62   10:27.73   

  5 Coates, Thomas               Christchurch                   10:29.21   

  6 Chileshe, Lwamba             Christchurch                   10:32.90   



  7 McDermott, Joshua            James Harges        10:37.57   10:42.99   

  8 Shaw, Jack                   James Harges        10:52.51   10:58.45   

  9 Grant, Christopher           James Harges        11:04.00   11:05.04   

  

Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 762mm Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.57  2009        Jesse Bryant, STBD                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 1.4  

  1 Mackay, Fraser               St Andrew's                       12.86   

  2 Norman, Adam                 Central Sout           14.05      13.21   

  3 Williams-Holloway, Ned       Mt Aspiring            13.91      13.28   

  4 Gill, Tom                    St Bede's Co                      13.62   

  5 Jannink, Steven              John McGlash           15.58      15.52   

  6 Bennetts, Sam                Christ's Col           16.81      15.88   

  7 Ciotea, Catalin              Mountainview                      15.97   

  8 Dyer, Charlie                Christ's Col           16.11      17.03   

  

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 47.75  2006        Otago Boys' HS, OBHS                         

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 John McGlashan College  'A'                                    51.58   

     1) McDonald, Toby                  2) Miyahara, Yugen                 

     3) Russell, George                 4) Baker, Charlie                  

  2 Cashmere High School  'A'                                      52.67   

     1) Ruru, Tama                      2) Spain, Jordan                   

     3) Oorschot, Daniel                4) Blackie, Luke                   

  3 Burnside High School  'A'                                      53.28   

     1) Cargin, Judd                    2) Skilling, Shaun                 

     3) Lee, Daniel                     4) Harris-Lynch, Riain             

  

Boys High Jump Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.77m  2011        Dean van der Busse, Shirley Boys             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Hogan, Sam                   Verdon Colle           1.59m      1.62m   

  2 Smith, Ben                   Maniototo Ar           1.59m      1.56m   

  3 Sharp, Hughan                Southland Bo           1.56m      1.53m   

  4 Setter, Jamie                Rangiora New                      1.50m   

  5 Chileshe, Lwamba             Christchurch                     J1.44m   

  5 Ruru, Tama                   Cashmere Hig                      1.44m   

  5 Wratten Westrup, Boe         Motueka High                     J1.44m   

  8 Hutton, Jamie                Christ's Col                      1.41m   

  9 de Geest, Max                Waitaki Boys                      1.38m   

  

Boys Long Jump Under 14 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 6.13m  2009        Jesse Bryant, STBD                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Te Whata, Taine              Northern Sou           5.08m      5.24m  -0.5  

  2 Sturm, Logan                 Catlins Area           4.86m      5.16m  -0.5  

  3 Stewart, Jackson             James Harges           4.85m      5.13m  -0.4  

  4 Hogan, Sam                   Verdon Colle           5.00m      5.07m  -1.0  

  5 McKenzie, Conner             Christchurch                     J5.01m  -0.6  

  5 Watts, Oli                   St Bede's Co                      5.01m  -0.5  

  7 Ruru, Tama                   Cashmere Hig                      4.95m  -1.0  

  8 Mackay, Fraser               St Andrew's                       4.83m   0.7  

  9 Henry, Wheretere             Motueka High                      4.70m   0.6  

 10 Woolf, Taylor                Papanui High                      4.46m   0.5  

  

Boys Triple Jump Under 14 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 12.03m  1992        J Crawford, SLDB                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 



  1 Walsh, Matthew               St Andrew's                      10.89m  +0.0  

  2 Nicholls, Jake               Christchurch                     10.58m  +0.0  

  3 Mackay, Fraser               St Andrew's                      10.19m  +0.0  

  4 Wratten Westrup, Boe         Motueka High                     10.09m  +0.0  

  5 Hogan, Sam                   Verdon Colle          10.29m     10.04m  +0.0  

  6 van Boxtel, Midge            Otago Boys H          10.48m      9.97m  +0.0  

  7 Norman, Adam                 Central Sout          10.48m      9.95m  +0.0  

  8 Cargin, Judd                 Burnside Hig                      9.79m  +0.0  

  9 Lee, Daniel                  Burnside Hig                      9.63m  +0.0  

 10 Bruce, Jasper                Gore High Sc           9.00m      9.21m  +0.0  

 11 Holmes, Ethan                Central Sout           9.20m      8.39m  +0.0  

  

Boys Shot Put 4.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 16.15m  31/03/2012  Jack Bryant, St Bede's Co                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 McLeod, Dallas               Mt Hutt Coll                     11.31m   

  2 Hill, Joshua                 South Otago            9.87m     11.05m   

  3 Klein, Shilo                 St Andrew's                      10.92m   

  4 McGrath, Cory                Kings High S           9.88m     10.66m   

  5 Reid, Wiremu                 Taieri Colle                     10.57m   

  6 Tugaga, Chris                Papanui High                     10.54m   

  7 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll                     10.01m   

  8 Johnston, Shane              Fiordland Co          10.22m      9.32m   

  9 Gill, Tom                    St Bede's Co                      9.14m   

  

Boys Discus Throw 1.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 52.79m  2011        Jordan Pinnock, Greymouth Hi                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Te Whata, Taine              Northern Sou          38.60m     40.68m   

  2 McLeod, Dallas               Mt Hutt Coll                     40.31m   

  3 Cotton, Bailey               Nayland Coll                     37.62m   

  4 Lagokamu, Finesi             Shirley Boys                     35.36m   

  5 Ogle, Matthew                Otago Boys H          34.16m     34.84m   

  6 Johnston, Shane              Fiordland Co          34.90m     34.06m   

  7 Tugaga, Chris                Papanui High                     33.93m   

  8 Onicas, Alin                 Ashburton Co                     33.40m   

  9 Harris-Lynch, Riain          Burnside Hig                     31.61m   

 10 Dryden, Christopher          Catholic Cat                     30.86m   

 11 van Boxtel, Midge            Otago Boys H          31.10m     30.82m   

  

Boys Hammer Throw 4.00kg Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 18.57m                                                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Tarleton, Aaron              Taieri Colle          28.73m     29.05mR  

  

Boys Javelin Throw 600g Under 14 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 46.40m  1996        J Munro, STKV                               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 McKellar, Matt               Christ's Col                     50.96mR  

  2 Murray, Nic                  Christ's Col                     37.28m   

  3 Te Whata, Taine              Northern Sou          32.27m     33.63m   

  4 Hooper, Blair                Burnside Hig                     32.79m   

  5 Abraham, Harry               Christ's Col                     32.68m   

  6 Ablett, Brodie               St Thomas Of                     31.88m   

  7 Henry, Wheretere             Motueka High                     31.12m   

  8 Schroder, Anton              Cromwell Col          31.94m     27.97m   

  9 Faamoe, Timothy              South Otago           31.94m     26.95m   

 10 Martin, Bob                  East Otago H          27.76m     26.80m   

 11 Fielding, Harry              Mt Hutt Coll                     25.80m   

 -- Stridiron-Levia, Charlie     James Harges          28.11m       FOUL   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 11.38  2007        Scott Walker, CBHS                           



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.0 

  1 Bennani, Guillaume           John McGlash           12.05      11.96Q  

  2 Francis, Layton              St Andrew's                       12.04Q  

  3 Keeley, Matthew              Nelson Colle                      12.54Q  

  4 Granger, Jacob               Kings High S           12.70      12.66   

  5 Baker, Stuart                Verdon Colle           12.77      12.76   

  6 Bowers, Matthew              Ashburton Co                      13.00   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.5 

  1 Hansen, Jarvis               St Bede's Co                      11.71Q  

  2 Wilson, Regan                Central Sout                      12.06Q  

  3 Kiore, Ben                   Kings High S           12.52      12.22Q  

  4 Moore, Nick                  Riccarton Hi                      12.29q  

  5 Orr, Shuyler                 Waitaki Boys                      12.47q  

  6 McKay, Zach                  St Bede's Co                      12.62   

  7 Tamagushiku, Remy            Christchurch           12.48      12.75   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.38  2007        Scott Walker, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Hansen, Jarvis               St Bede's Co           11.71      11.59   

  2 Wilson, Regan                Central Sout           12.06      11.91   

  3 Bennani, Guillaume           John McGlash           11.96      11.99   

  4 Francis, Layton              St Andrew's            12.04      12.00   

  5 Moore, Nick                  Riccarton Hi           12.29      12.22   

  6 Kiore, Ben                   Kings High S           12.22      12.23   

  7 Orr, Shuyler                 Waitaki Boys           12.47      12.38   

 -- Keeley, Matthew              Nelson Colle           12.54         DQ   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 22.99  31/03/2012  Jacob Matson, Roncalli Col                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.1  

  1 Bennani, Guillaume           John McGlash           24.26      23.85Q  

  2 Francis, Layton              St Andrew's                       24.33Q  

  3 Keeley, Matthew              Nelson Colle                      24.68Q  

  4 Robinson, Todd               Otago Boys H           26.11      25.55   

  5 Bowers, Matthew              Ashburton Co                      25.73   

  6 Sommervile, Sol              Shirley Boys           25.91      25.76   

  7 Christie, Tom                Shirley Boys                      26.16   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.3 

  1 Hansen, Jarvis               St Bede's Co                      23.61Q  

  2 Kiore, Ben                   Kings High S           25.46      24.40Q  

  3 Watson, Reuben               Middleton Gr                      24.85Q  

  4 Orr, Shuyler                 Waitaki Boys                      25.30q  

  5 Moore, Nick                  Riccarton Hi                      25.45q  

  6 Baker, Stuart                Verdon Colle           25.85      25.66   

  7 Kent, Isaiah                 Southland Bo           27.18      27.17   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 22.99  31/03/2012  Jacob Matson, Roncalli Col                   

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.5  

  1 Hansen, Jarvis               St Bede's Co           23.61      23.68   

  2 Bennani, Guillaume           John McGlash           23.85      23.88   

  3 Kiore, Ben                   Kings High S           24.40      24.15   

  4 Francis, Layton              St Andrew's            24.33      24.18   

  5 Watson, Reuben               Middleton Gr           24.85      24.93   

  6 Orr, Shuyler                 Waitaki Boys           25.30      25.32   

  7 Moore, Nick                  Riccarton Hi           25.45      25.80   

 -- Keeley, Matthew              Nelson Colle           24.68         FS   Rule 162.6 

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 15 

========================================================================= 



      Record: R 51.73  2005        Brandon Spencer, SLDB                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 McDonald, Felix              Kings High S           54.46      54.60Q  

  2 Tattley, Daniel              Riccarton Hi                      55.56Q  

  3 Collerton, Ben               St Andrew's                       56.55Q  

  4 McNally, Harrison            Taieri Colle           57.30      57.33q  

  5 Robinson, Todd               Otago Boys H           57.64      57.39   

  6 O'Neil, Declan               Mt Hutt Coll                      58.10   

  7 McLellan, Matthew            Waitaki Boys                      60.58   

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Watt, Daniel                 Shirley Boys                      55.51Q  

  2 Ferguson, Rory               John McGlash           56.20      55.87Q  

  3 Donnelly, Jace               St Bede's Co                      56.01Q  

  4 Stringer, Culainn            Motueka High                      56.79q  

  5 McKenzie, Hunter             Christ's Col           61.12      58.69   

  6 Findlay, Flynn               Oxford Area                       59.46   

  7 Mcclea, Kieran               Waitaki Boys                      61.40   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 51.73  2005        Brandon Spencer, SLDB                        

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Watt, Daniel                 Shirley Boys           55.51      53.55   

  2 McDonald, Felix              Kings High S           54.60      53.91   

  3 Collerton, Ben               St Andrew's            56.55      54.18   

  4 Ferguson, Rory               John McGlash           55.87      54.30   

  5 Donnelly, Jace               St Bede's Co           56.01      55.00   

  6 Tattley, Daniel              Riccarton Hi           55.56      55.03   

  7 Stringer, Culainn            Motueka High           56.79      56.32   

  8 McNally, Harrison            Taieri Colle           57.33      56.87   

  

Boys 800 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2:00.50  1988        Eddie Crowe, STKV                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Moulai, Tom                  St Bede's Co                    2:02.37   

  2 Gebremedehin, Goiteom        Papanui High                    2:04.72   

  3 Bailey, Angus                Burnside Hig                    2:06.13   

  4 Watt, Daniel                 Shirley Boys                    2:06.34   

  5 Crombie, Brayden             Otago Boys H         2:13.27    2:07.06   

  6 O'Neil, Declan               Mt Hutt Coll                    2:09.30   

  7 Baker, Tim                   Central Sout         2:10.54    2:09.52   

  8 Mann, Camble                 Kings High S         2:14.76    2:13.52   

  9 Hook, Leon                   Bayfield Hig         2:15.95    2:18.15   

  

Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:11.19  2005        Dallas Bowden, NELC                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Gebremedehin, Goiteom        Papanui High                    4:18.28   

  2 Moulai, Tom                  St Bede's Co                    4:19.54   

  3 Bailey, Angus                Burnside Hig                    4:22.84   

  4 Chignall, Oli                John McGlash         4:33.92    4:34.54   

  5 Fairhall, Latham             Middleton Gr                    4:39.79   

  6 Baker, Tim                   Central Sout         4:47.23    4:45.94   

  7 Fitzgerald, Anton            Menzies Coll         4:46.14    4:46.21   

  8 Hook, Leon                   Bayfield Hig         4:56.55    4:52.94   

  9 Kensell, Samuel              Roncalli Col                    5:09.71   

  

Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 9:09.93  1/04/2012   Sean Eustace, Burnside Hig                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Eglesfield, Fergus           Rangiora Hig                    9:29.50   Hand Time 



  2 Chignall, Oli                John McGlash         9:49.19    9:33.10   Hand Time 

  3 Fairhall, Latham             Middleton Gr                    9:44.00   Hand Time 

  4 Penrose, Jeremy              Christ's Col                    9:45.80   Hand Time 

  5 O'Connell, Cian              Fiordland Co        10:25.32   10:07.70   Hand Time 

  6 Fitzgerald, Anton            Menzies Coll        10:29.15   10:12.40   Hand Time 

  7 Summerfield, Sam             St Andrew's                    10:27.50   Hand Time 

  8 Ryan, Connor                 St Kevin's C        10:58.87   10:52.30   Hand Time 

  9 Kensell, Samuel              Roncalli Col                   10:58.90   Hand Time 

 10 Cullimore, Matthew           St Kevin's C        11:08.01   11:39.80   Hand Time 

  

Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 840mm Under 15 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 11.23  2009        Chris Wiremu, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Taberner, Patrick            Fiordland Co           12.21      12.53Q  

  2 McDonald, Felix              Kings High S           12.67      12.61Q  

  3 Wilson, Cole                 Dunstan High           13.01      12.79Q  

  4 Basford, Mac                 Timaru Boys'                      13.15q  

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Tamagushiku, Remy            Christchurch           13.57      13.02Q  

  2 Donnelly, Jace               St Bede's Co                      13.24Q  

  3 Ashcroft, Jon                Christ's Col           13.60      13.35Q  

  4 Wilson, Aston                Bayfield Hig           13.95      13.59q  

  5 Fleming, Ryley               Golden Bay H                      14.80   

  

Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 840mm Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.23  2009        Chris Wiremu, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Taberner, Patrick            Fiordland Co           12.53      11.82   

  2 McDonald, Felix              Kings High S           12.61      12.66   

  3 Donnelly, Jace               St Bede's Co           13.24      12.89   

  4 Wilson, Cole                 Dunstan High           12.79      12.91   

  5 Tamagushiku, Remy            Christchurch           13.02      13.02   

  6 Ashcroft, Jon                Christ's Col           13.35      13.14   

  7 Basford, Mac                 Timaru Boys'           13.15      13.34   

  8 Wilson, Aston                Bayfield Hig           13.59      13.97   

  

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 45.96  2002        Otago Boys' HS, OBHS                         

                       C Sneddon, F Miller, T Kensington, J Hindle        

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 John McGlashan College  'A'                                    46.69   

     1) Rodger, Harry                   2) Bennani, Guillaume              

     3) Byers, Spencer                  4) Ferguson, Rory                  

  2 St Bede's College  'A'                                         46.98   

     1) Moulai, Tom                     2) Hansen, Jarvis                  

     3) Donnelly, Jace                  4) McKay, Zach                     

  3 Kings High School  'A'                                         47.19   

     1) Burgess, Jeremy                 2) Kiore, Ben                      

     3) McDonald, Felix                 4) Granger, Jacob                  

  4 Christchurch Boys High School  'A'                             47.64   

     1) Nicholls, Jake                  2) Tamagushiku, Remy               

     3) Ryder, Alex                     4) Murphy, Leslie                  

  5 Shirley Boys High School  'A'                                  47.99   

     1) Sommervile, Sol                 2) Cully, Levi                     

     3) Bell, Logan                     4) Sueasi, Ricky                   

  6 Central Southland College  'A'                                 48.39   

     1) Norman, Adam                    2) Keown, Fergus                   

     3) Baker, Tim                      4) Wilson, Regan                   

  7 Riccarton High School  'A'                                     48.40   

     1) Tattley, Daniel                 2) Moore, Nick                     

     3) Chau, Owen                      4) Grose, Callum                   

  8 Waitaki Boys' High School  'A'                                 48.96   

     1) Mcclea, Kieran                  2) McLellan, Matthew               



     3) Smith, Jordan                   4) Orr, Shuyler                    

  

Boys High Jump Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1.90m  31/03/2012  Dean van der Busse, Shirley Boys             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Collerton, Ben               St Andrew's                       1.76m   

  2 Clay, Johnnie                St Andrew's                       1.73m   

  2 Smith, Max                   Christ's Col                     J1.73m   

  2 Taberner, Patrick            Fiordland Co           1.80m     J1.73m   

  5 Scott, Kelsey                Geraldine Hi                      1.65m   

  5 Burgess, Jeremy              Kings High S           1.65m     J1.65m   

  5 Porter, Quinn                Geraldine Hi                     J1.65m   

  8 Erasmus, Johan               Middleton Gr                      1.60m   

  8 Rodgers-Bromley, Daniel      Bayfield Hig           1.60m     J1.60m   

  8 Murphy, Zach                 Burnside Hig                     J1.60m   

 11 Greer, Ryan                  James Harges           1.60m      1.55m   

 12 Pickles, Thomas              St Kevin's C           1.50m      1.50m   

 12 Fleming, Ryley               Golden Bay H                     J1.50m   

  

Boys Long Jump Under 15 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 6.20m  2009        Chris Wiremu, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 McDonald, Felix              Kings High S           6.01m      6.02m   1.2  

  2 Collerton, Ben               St Andrew's                       5.87m   1.1  

  3 Hansen, Jarvis               St Bede's Co                      5.80m   0.5  

  4 Granger, Jacob               Kings High S           5.67m      5.63m   1.2  

  5 Erasmus, Johan               Middleton Gr                      5.59m  +0.0  

  6 McKay, Zach                  St Bede's Co                      5.39m   0.6  

  7 Wilson, Regan                Central Sout                      5.29m  +0.0  

  8 Kiore, Ben                   Kings High S           5.53m      5.19m   0.6  

  9 Donnelly, Jace               St Bede's Co                      4.97m   0.5  

 10 Ferguson, Rory               John McGlash           5.51m      4.93m   0.3  

 11 Porter, Quinn                Geraldine Hi                      4.75m  +0.0  

 12 Robinson, Todd               Otago Boys H           5.22m      4.34m   0.8  

  

Boys Triple Jump Under 15 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 12.95m  2004        David Thompson, OBHS                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Wilson, Regan                Central Sout                     11.91m  -0.9  

  2 Smith, Max                   Christ's Col                     11.65m  +0.0  

  3 Scott, Kelsey                Geraldine Hi                     11.37m  -0.8  

  4 Baker, Tim                   Central Sout          11.21m     11.13m  -1.7  

  5 Wilson, Cole                 Dunstan High          10.85m     10.91m  -1.5  

  6 Grice, Toby                  Roxburgh Are          10.67m     10.72m   0.5  

  7 Murphy, Zach                 Burnside Hig                     10.48m  -1.3  

  8 Ward, Jason                  Otago Boys H          10.59m     10.47m  +0.0  

  9 Yeatman, Thomas              Timaru Boys'                     10.14m  +0.0  

 10 Bowers, Matthew              Ashburton Co                      9.21m   0.4  

 -- Hughes, Jacob                Central Sout          10.37m       FOUL        

  

Boys Shot Put 5.00kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 14.87m  1/04/2012   Jordan Pinnock, Greymouth Hi                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bryant, Jack                 St Bede's Co                     16.21mR  

  2 Allen, Tapiha                Kaikoura Hig                     12.57m   

  3 Miranda, Rommar              Kings High S          12.47m     11.83m   

  4 McLeod-Jones, Hugh           Otago Boys H          10.85m     10.82m   

  5 Howlett, Daniel              Logan Park H          10.43m     10.39m   

  6 Pickles, Thomas              St Kevin's C          10.17m     10.11m   

  7 George, Liam                 Logan Park H          10.13m      9.94m   

  8 Harding, Devon               Christchurch                      9.75m   

  9 Mulrooney, Seamus            St Bede's Co                      9.19m   

 10 Mahanga, Tiaki               Burnside Hig                      8.75m   



  

Boys Discus Throw 1.25kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 51.71m  31/03/2012  Jordan Pinnock, Greymouth Hi                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bryant, Jack                 St Bede's Co                     40.58m   

  2 McLeod-Jones, Hugh           Otago Boys H          40.70m     40.03m   

  3 Wilson, Regan                Central Sout                     35.20m   

  4 Miranda, Rommar              Kings High S          33.61m     34.06m   

  5 Rush, Jonathan               Roncalli Col                     33.89m   

  6 Allen, Tapiha                Kaikoura Hig                     33.33m   

  7 Mahanga, Tiaki               Burnside Hig                     32.24m   

  8 Howlett, Daniel              Logan Park H          30.08m     30.26m   

  9 Bungard, James               East Otago H          31.41m     29.45m   

 10 Kelly, Lewis                 Taieri Colle          29.31m     24.96m   

 11 Mulrooney, Seamus            St Bede's Co                     24.00m   

  

Boys Hammer Throw 4.00kg Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 29.65m                                                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 McLeod-Jones, Hugh           Otago Boys H          35.01m     42.14mR  

  

Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 15 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 50.60m  1992        T Colling, OBHS                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 McLeod-Jones, Hugh           Otago Boys H          43.45m     42.89m   

  2 Anderson, James              St Bede's Co                     39.01m   

  3 Stringer, Culainn            Motueka High                     38.03m   

  4 Rea, Ben                     Blue Mountai          37.44m     36.99m   

  5 Rush, Jonathan               Roncalli Col                     33.78m   

  6 Bungard, James               East Otago H          30.20m     33.28m   

  7 Prosser, Alex                Christ's Col                     31.14m   

  8 Nicholson, Ryan              St Peter's C          31.03m     30.73m   

  9 Tudor, James                 James Harges          29.91m     29.05m   

 10 Miranda, Rommar              Kings High S          35.18m     27.54m   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 11.08  2005        David Ambler, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.3 

  1 Munoz, Dian                  Riccarton Hi                      11.26Q  

  2 Karetu-Taylor, Tamati        Otago Boys H           12.27      12.01Q  

  3 Lake, James                  St Bede's Co                      12.33Q  

  4 Pinnock, Jordan              Greymouth Hi                      12.46   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.4 

  1 Matson, Jacob                Roncalli Col                      11.44Q  

  2 Kale, Jonas                  Nayland Coll                      11.63Q  

  3 Agnew, Joel                  Middleton Gr                      11.84Q  

  4 Stewart, Sam                 James Harges           12.49      12.07q  

  5 Johnstone, Shane             Waitaki Boys                      12.18q  

  6 Rooney, Marc                 Timaru Boys'                      12.26   

  7 Maslin, Tom                  St Bede's Co                      12.37   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 11.08  2005        David Ambler, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -1.0 

  1 Munoz, Dian                  Riccarton Hi           11.26      11.20   

  2 Kale, Jonas                  Nayland Coll           11.63      11.54   

  3 Karetu-Taylor, Tamati        Otago Boys H           12.01      11.83   

  4 Agnew, Joel                  Middleton Gr           11.84      11.96   

  5 Johnstone, Shane             Waitaki Boys           12.18      12.06   

  6 Stewart, Sam                 James Harges           12.07      12.10   



  7 Lake, James                  St Bede's Co           12.33      12.39   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 22.64  1999        C Rushton, KHSD                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.1 

  1 Munoz, Dian                  Riccarton Hi                    R 22.35Q  

  2 van der Busse, Dean          Shirley Boys                      23.62Q  

  3 Agnew, Joel                  Middleton Gr                      23.64Q  

  4 Karetu-Taylor, Tamati        Otago Boys H           24.71      23.70q  

  5 Brown, William               Southland Bo           25.75      24.12   

  6 Pinnock, Jordan              Greymouth Hi                      24.96   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 Matson, Jacob                Roncalli Col                      23.07Q  

  2 Kale, Jonas                  Nayland Coll                      23.44Q  

  3 Rooney, Marc                 Timaru Boys'                      23.57Q  

  4 Stewart, Sam                 James Harges           25.04      23.67q  

  5 Gray, Wesley                 Gore High Sc           25.49      24.74   

  6 Johnson, Eddie               Golden Bay H                      25.08   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 22.64  1999        C Rushton, KHSD                              

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.1 

  1 Kale, Jonas                  Nayland Coll           23.44      23.52   

  2 van der Busse, Dean          Shirley Boys           23.62      23.65   

  3 Rooney, Marc                 Timaru Boys'           23.57      23.67   

  4 Agnew, Joel                  Middleton Gr           23.64      23.87   

  5 Karetu-Taylor, Tamati        Otago Boys H           23.70      24.00   

  6 Stewart, Sam                 James Harges           23.67      24.06   

 -- Munoz, Dian                  Riccarton Hi           22.35         FS   Rule 162.6 

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 16 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 49.91  2006        Brandon Spencer, SLDB                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries 

  1 Mander, Alex                 Mairehau Hig           53.83      53.41Q  

  2 Bierema, Edze                Ashburton Co                      54.69Q  

  3 McKay, Mike                  Otago Boys H           55.81      54.95Q  

  4 Johnson, Eddie               Golden Bay H                      55.49q  

  5 Hughes, Brady                Central Sout           57.87      57.52   

Heat  2 Preliminaries 

  1 Houston, Jesse               Christchurch           54.68      55.33Q  

  2 Reese-Jones, Jacob           St Bede's Co                      55.43Q  

  3 Izumi, Koroku                Mackenzie Co                      55.45Q  

  4 Blackie, Christian           Otago Boys H           58.01      55.71q  

  5 Allison, Joe                 John McGlash           57.91      56.90   

 -- MacDonnell, Nathan           Kings High S           57.63         FS   Rule 162.6 

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 49.91  2006        Brandon Spencer, SLDB                        

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals 

  1 Reese-Jones, Jacob           St Bede's Co           55.43      53.02   

  2 Houston, Jesse               Christchurch           55.33      53.21   

  3 Bierema, Edze                Ashburton Co           54.69      53.48   

  4 Blackie, Christian           Otago Boys H           55.71      53.57   

  5 Izumi, Koroku                Mackenzie Co           55.45      53.86   

  6 Mander, Alex                 Mairehau Hig           53.41      54.53   

  7 McKay, Mike                  Otago Boys H           54.95      54.98   

  8 Johnson, Eddie               Golden Bay H           55.49      55.93   

  

Boys 800 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 



      Record: R 1:58.55  2007        Glen Ballam, SLDB                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Browne, Josh                 Christ's Col                    1:59.78   

  2 Prest, Matt                  Burnside Hig                    2:01.86   

  3 Morrison, Tim                Kavanagh Col         2:04.27    2:04.15   

  4 Reese-Jones, Jacob           St Bede's Co                    2:05.52   

  5 Ryan, Cole                   St Kevin's C         2:06.93    2:06.32   

  6 Bierema, Edze                Ashburton Co                    2:06.78   

  7 Pearce, Bradley              St Peter's C         2:07.50    2:06.92   

  8 McKendry, Tyler              St Bede's Co                    2:07.40   

  9 McKay, Mike                  Otago Boys H         2:12.93    2:11.78   

 10 Garland, Michael             Waimate High                    2:16.65   

 11 Johnson, Eddie               Golden Bay H                    2:21.88   

  

Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4:11.93  1/04/2012   Jordan Rackham, Southland Bo               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Eustace, Sean                Burnside Hig                    4:12.51   

  2 Browne, Josh                 Christ's Col                    4:15.02   

  3 Prest, Matt                  Burnside Hig                    4:16.47   

  4 Avery, Cameron               Cashmere Hig                    4:17.06   

  5 Morrison, Tim                Kavanagh Col         4:36.69    4:21.54   

  6 Jackson, Tom                 Christ's Col                    4:21.81   

  7 Anderson, Aaron              Bayfield Hig         4:42.45    4:26.93   

  8 Garland, Michael             Waimate High                    4:31.09   

  9 Pearce, Bradley              St Peter's C         4:54.73    4:31.93   

 10 Matthews, Joe                Kings High S         4:46.64    4:33.82   

  

Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 9:06.80  2007        Shaun Burgess, JHAR                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Eustace, Sean                Burnside Hig                    9:01.49R  

  2 Avery, Cameron               Cashmere Hig                    9:05.41R  

  3 Jackson, Tom                 Christ's Col                    9:25.85   

  4 Beaumont, Jack               Northern Sou         9:26.64    9:33.25   

  5 Harford, Thomas              Christchurch                    9:44.34   

  6 Anderson, Aaron              Bayfield Hig         9:51.62    9:46.56   

  7 Bastiaanse, Korban           St Andrew's                     9:49.68   

  8 Matthews, Joe                Kings High S         9:53.81    9:52.59   

  9 Chamberlain, Adam            Timaru Boys'                   10:04.50   

 10 Wylie, Tom                   James Harges        11:36.78   11:37.27   

  

Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 840mm Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13.09  1999        P Cox, OBHS                                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: -0.7 

  1 Smith, Arthur                Northern Sou           15.15      14.76   

  2 Starr, Christopher           St Bede's Co                      14.98   

  3 Keleghan, Daniel             Christ's Col           17.41      17.23   

  

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 44.67  2001        Otago Boys' HS, OBHS                         

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Middleton Grange School  'A'                                   46.28   

     1) Maphosa, Tevin                  2) Agnew, Joel                     

     3) Erasmus, Johan                  4) Watson, Reuben                  

  2 St Bede's College  'A'                                         46.34   

     1) Maslin, Tom                     2) Lake, James                     

     3) Lolohea, Dylan                  4) Starr, Christopher              

  3 Waitaki Boys' High School  'A'                                 46.66   

     1) Streat, Eddie                   2) Johnstone, Shane                



     3) Paton, Scott                    4) McLellan, George                

  4 Shirley Boys High School  'A'                                  46.91   

     1) Christie, Tom                   2) van der Busse, Dean             

     3) Mitchell, Greyson               4) Jarden, Leon                    

  5 James Hargest College  'A'                                     47.33   

     1) Findlay, Kane                   2) Taylor, Andrew                  

     3) Stewart, Sam                    4) Smith, Callum                   

  

Boys High Jump Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2.00m  1992        Glen Howard, STBD                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 van der Busse, Dean          Shirley Boys                      1.86m   

  2 Smith, Arthur                Northern Sou           1.70m      1.78m   

  3 Houston, Jesse               Christchurch                      1.75m   

  3 Todhunter, William           Mt Hutt Coll                     J1.75m   

  5 Rooney, Marc                 Timaru Boys'                      1.70m   

  6 Cassidy, Sam                 St Bede's Co                      1.65m   

  7 Thorpe, Josiah               Golden Bay H                      1.55m   

  

Boys Long Jump Under 16 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 7.01m  2011        Jesse Bryant, St Bede's Co                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Maslin, Tom                  St Bede's Co                      6.26m   0.4  

  2 Agnew, Joel                  Middleton Gr                      5.99m  +0.0  

  3 Kidd, Jordan                 Shirley Boys                      5.80m  +0.0  

  4 Franks, Toby                 Christ's Col                      5.54m  -1.1  

  5 Sloane, Pat                  Central Sout           5.73m      5.47m  +0.0  

  6 Tree, Joshua                 Logan Park H           5.33m      5.30m  +0.0  

  7 Starr, Christopher           St Bede's Co                      5.24m  +0.0  

  8 Taylor, Andrew               James Harges           5.27m      5.14m  +0.0  

  9 Johnson, Eddie               Golden Bay H                      4.77m   0.4  

  

Boys Triple Jump Under 16 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 13.26m  2007        Todd Swanson, JHAR                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Maslin, Tom                  St Bede's Co                     12.17m  +0.0  

  2 Lolohea, Dylan               St Bede's Co                     11.98m  +0.0  

  3 Houston, Jesse               Christchurch                     11.85m  +0.0  

  4 Mander, Alex                 Mairehau Hig                     11.71m  +0.0  

  5 Franks, Toby                 Christ's Col                     11.68m  +0.0  

  6 Sloane, Pat                  Central Sout          11.10m     11.41m  +0.0  

  7 Watson, Hamish               Gore High Sc          11.16m     10.64m  +0.0  

  8 Kinley, Alex                 Central Sout          11.44m     10.59m  +0.0  

  9 Lee, Pius                    Christ's Col                     10.53m   NWI  

 10 Sizemore, Sam                Kings High S          10.52m     10.49m  +0.0  

  

Boys Shot Put 5.00kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 16.36m  2008        Tom Walsh, TIMB                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Pinnock, Jordan              Greymouth Hi                     15.76m   

  2 Mason, Kai                   Motueka High                     13.46m   

  3 Pelesikoti, Alifeleti        Ashburton Co                     13.19m   

  4 Young, Tim                   Southland Bo          13.12m     12.91m   

  5 Morris, Khane                Timaru Boys'                     12.81m   

  6 McLeod, Cameron              Mt Hutt Coll                     12.73m   

  7 Hammer, Tyler                South Otago           12.44m     12.27m   

  8 Dicksonn, Brent              Otago Boys H          12.08m     11.68m   

  9 Stringer, Bradley            Dunstan High          11.50m     10.38m   

 10 Thorpe, Josiah               Golden Bay H                     10.31m   

  

Boys Discus Throw 1.25kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 59.29m  31/03/2012  Charlie Gamble, St Bede's Co                



    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Pinnock, Jordan              Greymouth Hi                     47.42m   

  2 Welsh, Jack                  Southland Bo          41.84m     45.30m   

  3 Young, Tim                   Southland Bo          39.26m     44.04m   

  4 Mason, Kai                   Motueka High                     42.39m   

  5 Pelesikoti, Alifeleti        Ashburton Co                     39.34m   

  6 McLeod, Cameron              Mt Hutt Coll                     38.64m   

  7 Dicksonn, Brent              Otago Boys H          36.18m     37.40m   

  8 Davies, OJ                   Motueka High                     36.31m   

  9 Morrison, Miha               Southland Bo          36.43m     35.93m   

 10 Morris, Khane                Timaru Boys'                     29.16m   

  

Boys Hammer Throw 5.00kg Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 41.94m                                                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Tarleton, Bradley            Taieri Colle          43.73m     47.80mR  

  2 Speirs, Fergus               Mountainview                     41.48m   

  3 Young, Tim                   Southland Bo          35.24m     39.09m   

  

Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 16 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 57.30m  1993        T Colling, OBHS                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Pelesikoti, Alifeleti        Ashburton Co                     46.17m   

  2 Lolohea, Dylan               St Bede's Co                     45.35m   

  3 Pringle, Harry               Darfield Hig                     44.02m   

  4 Park, Liam                   East Otago H          38.06m     40.90m   

  5 Stringer, Bradley            Dunstan High          45.72m     40.87m   

  6 Minish, Matthew              Christ's Col                     40.71m   

  7 Miller, Jade                 Dunstan High          42.47m     40.13m   

  8 Mason, Kai                   Motueka High                     38.23m   

  9 Mills, Shine                 Southland Bo          38.46m     35.04m   

 10 Sloane, Pat                  Central Sout          39.61m     34.40m   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 19 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 10.84  1993        Chris Donaldson, LOGA                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI 

  1 Dearman, Quade               Nelson Colle                      11.63Q  

  2 Stark, Gavin                 Blue Mountai           11.70      11.93Q  

  3 Johnson, Adam                Waitaki Boys                      12.01Q  

  4 Woodhouse, George            Kavanagh Col           12.27      12.17q  

  5 O'Connor, Jamie              Central Sout           12.18      12.18   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 O'Connell, Chris             John McGlash           11.89      11.74Q  

  2 Matsuo, Yuta                 St Thomas Of                      11.83Q  

  3 Hay, Cameron                 Christchurch           11.76      11.97Q  

  4 Chandler, Mitchell           Nayland Coll                      11.99q  

  5 Reriti, Ben                  Greymouth Hi                      12.28   

  5 Watt, Zak                    Otago Boys H           12.40      12.28   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 10.84  1993        Chris Donaldson, LOGA                        

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.9 

  1 Stark, Gavin                 Blue Mountai           11.93      11.45   

  2 Hay, Cameron                 Christchurch           11.97      11.58   

  3 Dearman, Quade               Nelson Colle           11.63      11.66   

  4 Matsuo, Yuta                 St Thomas Of           11.83      11.66   

  5 O'Connell, Chris             John McGlash           11.74      11.75   

  6 Chandler, Mitchell           Nayland Coll           11.99      11.91   

  7 Woodhouse, George            Kavanagh Col           12.17      11.97   

  8 Johnson, Adam                Waitaki Boys           12.01      14.19   

  



Boys 200 Meter Run Under 19 

========================================================================= 

      Record: R 21.74  1993        Chris Donaldson, LOGA                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.3 

  1 Jopp, Robert                 John McGlash           22.71      23.09Q  

  2 Chandler, Mitchell           Nayland Coll                      23.83Q  

  3 Watson, Sam                  Otago Boys H           23.96      24.02Q  

  4 Lang, Bradley                Timaru Boys'                      24.13q  

  5 Gill, Michael                St Bede's Co                      24.42q  

 -- Watt, Zak                    Otago Boys H           24.84         FS   Rule 162.6 

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8 

  1 Little, Matt                 Burnside Hig           23.55      23.11Q  

  2 Hay, Cameron                 Christchurch           23.65      24.02Q  

  3 Watkins, Samuel              St Bede's Co                      24.09Q  

  4 Reriti, Ben                  Greymouth Hi                      24.84   

  5 Hantler, Charlie             John McGlash           25.25      25.03   

  6 Burgess, Devon               Central Sout           25.58      25.71   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 21.74  1993        Chris Donaldson, LOGA                        

    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.1  

  1 Jopp, Robert                 John McGlash           23.09      22.44   

  2 Little, Matt                 Burnside Hig           23.11      22.97   

  3 Chandler, Mitchell           Nayland Coll           23.83      23.65   

  4 Hay, Cameron                 Christchurch           24.02      23.66   

  5 Lang, Bradley                Timaru Boys'           24.13      24.17   

  6 Watkins, Samuel              St Bede's Co           24.09      24.46   

  7 Watson, Sam                  Otago Boys H           24.02      25.03   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 48.31  2011        Tyler Collings, Timaru Boys'                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Richter, Paul                James Harges           52.88      51.64   

  2 Cooke, Maxwell               St Bede's Co                      52.09   

  3 Watson, Sam                  Otago Boys H           51.36      52.63   

  4 Roberts, Jack                Burnside Hig                      53.98   

  5 Reriti, Ben                  Greymouth Hi                      54.77   

  6 Hantler, Charlie             John McGlash           54.28      54.91   

  

Boys 800 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 1:54.56  2011        Jack McDonald, Ashburton Co                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Blair, Tannock               Burnside Hig                    1:56.69   

  2 Musson, Ben                  Papanui High                    1:56.99   

  3 Rackham, Jordan              Southland Bo         2:00.26    1:57.85   

  4 Barry, Josh                  Nelson Colle                    2:00.18   

  5 Davies, Ed                   John McGlash         2:03.95    2:01.29   

  6 Milne, Logan                 St Thomas Of                    2:04.95   

  7 Bloomfield, Jack             Logan Park H         2:14.26    2:14.37   

  8 Hoare, Blake                 Burnside Hig                    2:21.33   

  

Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 3:58.76  2007        Angus Taylor, STAC                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Musson, Ben                  Papanui High                    3:59.68   

  2 Bremer, Sam                  Kavanagh Col         4:18.17    3:59.84   

  3 Blair, Tannock               Burnside Hig                    4:02.21   

  4 Lowe, Micheal                Nelson Colle                    4:02.45   

  5 Monk, Jared                  St Bede's Co                    4:03.53   

  6 Rackham, Jordan              Southland Bo         4:25.63    4:07.92   



  7 Dryden, Matthew              Catholic Cat                    4:09.78   

  8 Barry, Josh                  Nelson Colle                    4:11.56   

  9 Campbell, Josh               Shirley Boys                    4:15.94   

 10 Galbraith, Thomas            Waitaki Boys                    4:36.61   

 11 Yanzick, Benedict            St Kevin's C         4:59.35    4:39.79   

  

Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 8:39.90  1987        Richard Lindroos, SHIR                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Bremer, Sam                  Kavanagh Col         9:11.17    9:30.02   

  2 Lowe, Micheal                Nelson Colle                    9:32.33   

  3 Beamish, Joe                 John McGlash         9:20.83    9:38.29   

  4 Findlay, Nick                Burnside Hig                    9:39.04   

  5 Campbell, Josh               Shirley Boys                    9:42.97   

  6 Cooper, Hamish               Otago Boys H         9:44.43    9:58.29   

  7 Green, Alistair              Fiordland Co         9:45.38    9:59.40   

  8 Yanzick, Benedict            St Kevin's C        10:03.80    9:59.87   

  

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 914mm Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13.92  2001        P Cox, OBHS                                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 0.4  

  1 Haugh, Mackenzie             Nelson Colle                      16.06   

  2 Pickering, Sam               St Bede's Co                      16.43   

  3 Dewar, Hamish                Timaru Boys'                      16.69   

  4 Thomas, Joshua               St Bede's Co                      17.10   

  5 Chella Pandian, Kartik       Burnside Hig                      17.29   

  6 Coard, Joshua                Burnside Hig           18.94      18.24   

  

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 43.08  2010        Otago Boys' HS, OBHS                         

                       T Lawrence, T Flett, J Gilmour, K Russell          

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Burnside High School  'A'                                      45.03   

     1) Coard, Joshua                   2) Chella Pandian, Kartik          

     3) Roberts, Jack                   4) Little, Matt                    

  2 Waitaki Boys' High School  'A'                                 45.59   

     1) McClea, Cameron                 2) Johnson, Adam                   

     3) Naufahu, Inoke                  4) Searle, Logan                   

  3 St Bede's College  'A'                                         45.63   

     1) Pickering, Sam                  2) Gill, Michael                   

     3) Thomas, Brodie                  4) Watkins, Samuel                 

  4 St Andrew's College  'A'                                       45.95   

     1) Fergusson, James                2) Wolton, Mark                    

     3) Heffernan, James                4) Bragg, Keegan                   

  5 Timaru Boys' High School  'A'                                  46.00   

     1) Mitchell-Phillips, Jayden       2) Lang, Bradley                   

     3) Rooney, Marc                    4) McCully, Cameron                

  6 Shirley Boys High School  'A'                                  47.21   

     1) Bonner, Reece                   2) Mansfield, Connor               

     3) Grant, Alistair                 4) Tiweka, Max                     

 -- Central Southland College  'A'                                    DQ   Rule 170.7 

     1) Campbell, Navarre               2) Hammond, Nathan                 

     3) Burgess, Devon                  4) O'Connor, Jamie                 

  

Boys High Jump Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 2.04m  1993        Glen Howard, STBD                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Haugh, Mackenzie             Nelson Colle                      1.94m   

  2 Brake, Chris                 Tapawera Are                      1.91m   

  3 Small, Sam                   Timaru Boys'                     J1.80m   

  3 Wolton, Mark                 St Andrew's                      J1.80m   



  3 O'Connell, Chris             John McGlash           1.80m     J1.80m   

  3 Murray, Ben                  St Andrew's                       1.80m   

  7 Kilbride, Kane               Hornby High                      J1.75m   

  7 Roberts, Jack                Burnside Hig          53.76m      1.75m   

  7 Greig, Jared                 James Harges           1.80m     J1.75m   

 10 Perkins, Tom                 Christ's Col                     J1.70m   

 10 van der Water, Robert        Christ's Col                      1.70m   

 12 Carruthers, Andrew           South Otago            1.75m      1.65m   

  

Boys Long Jump Under 19 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 6.99m  2001        P Cox, OBHS                                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Brake, Chris                 Tapawera Are                      6.40m   1.4  

  2 Chella Pandian, Kartik       Burnside Hig                      6.10m   0.6  

  3 Thomas, Brodie               St Bede's Co                      5.97m  +0.0  

  4 Greig, Jared                 James Harges           5.97m      5.95m   1.1  

  5 Tiweka, Max                  Shirley Boys                      5.73m  +0.0  

  6 Woodhouse, George            Kavanagh Col           6.01m      5.72m  +0.0  

  7 Cooper, Tom                  Timaru Boys'                      5.60m  +0.0  

  8 Mitchell-Phillips, Jayde     Timaru Boys'                      5.56m  +0.0  

  9 van der Water, Robert        Christ's Col                      5.29m   0.5  

 10 Watt, Zak                    Otago Boys H           5.79m      4.48m  +0.0  

  

Boys Triple Jump Under 19 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 14.09m  1987        S Raynes, SLDB                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

  1 Brake, Chris                 Tapawera Are                     13.76m  +0.0  

  2 Chella Pandian, Kartik       Burnside Hig                     12.74m   0.6  

  3 O'Connor, Jamie              Central Sout          11.97m     12.56m  +0.0  

  4 Pickering, Sam               St Bede's Co                     12.54m   1.2  

  5 Greig, Jared                 James Harges          12.49m     12.49m   0.9  

  6 Kilbride, Kane               Hornby High                      12.41m   0.6  

  7 Dewhirst, Henry              Mt Hutt Coll                     12.34m   1.1  

  8 Perkins, Tom                 Christ's Col                     12.22m  +0.0  

  9 O'Connell, Chris             John McGlash          11.90m     11.97m  +0.0  

 10 Mitchell-Phillips, Jayde     Timaru Boys'                     11.79m   0.1  

 11 van der Water, Robert        Christ's Col                     11.39m   1.4  

 12 Trillo-Feely, Jamahl         Roncalli Col                     11.29m  -0.9  

  

Boys Shot Put 5.00kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 18.38m  2009        Tom Walsh, TIMB                             

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Gamble, Charlie              St Bede's Co                     17.48m   

  2 Papalii, Milan               Christchurch                     15.22m   

  3 Tuitea, Krizevac             Kings High S          11.79m     14.43m   

  4 Craig, Ashley                Southland Bo          14.04m     13.09m   

  5 Cooper, Tom                  Timaru Boys'                     12.84m   

  6 Geno, Ian                    East Otago H          11.11m     11.74m   

  7 Marshall, Wayde j            Otago Boys H          11.58m     11.06m   

  

Boys Discus Throw 1.50kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 54.44m  1990        Chris Mene, STBD                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Gamble, Charlie              St Bede's Co                     59.00mR  

  2 Cooper, Tom                  Timaru Boys'                     49.44m   

  3 Dewar, Hamish                Timaru Boys'                     42.43m   

  4 Craig, Ashley                Southland Bo          39.22m     41.27m   

  5 Gill, Michael                St Bede's Co                     35.75m   

  6 Laredo, Andre                St Andrew's                      35.21m   

  7 Tuitea, Krizevac             Kings High S          31.73m     32.10m   

  8 Thomson, Alexander           Kings High S          29.85m     28.67m   

  

Boys Hammer Throw 5.00kg Under 19 

================================================================================ 



      Record: R 52.02m  30/03/2012  Todd Bates, Taieri Colle                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Craig, Ashley                Southland Bo          46.55m     44.42m   

  2 Thomson, Alexander           Kings High S          33.69m     41.39m   

  3 Geno, Ian                    East Otago H          28.58m     32.21m   

  4 Wielsma, Luke                Kaiapoi High                      7.97m   

  

Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 19 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 64.22m  1989        R Mitchell, SLDB                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Porter, Sam                  East Otago H          47.60m     48.88m   

  2 Mitchell, Michael            Southland Bo          52.10m     48.80m   

  3 Papalii, Milan               Christchurch                     48.25m   

  4 Stewart, Matt                Central Sout          44.53m     47.41m   

  5 Heffernan, James             St Andrew's                      46.26m   

  6 Gamble, Charlie              St Bede's Co                     45.33m   

  7 Horton, Lucas                St Andrew's                      45.24m   

  8 Haugh, Mackenzie             Nelson Colle                     45.06m   

  9 Wielsma, Luke                Kaiapoi High                     42.01m   

 10 Thomas, Joshua               St Bede's Co                     40.00m   

 11 Richter, Paul                James Harges          45.40m     39.40m   

 12 Brandt, Moritz               Kings High S          45.06m     39.07m   

  

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 840mm Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 38.25  2010        Martin Swart, CBHS                           

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Haugh, Mackenzie             Nelson Colle                      41.16   

  2 Stark, Gavin                 Blue Mountai           43.37      42.48   

  3 Thomas, Brodie               St Bede's Co                      42.81   

  4 Mander, Alex                 Mairehau Hig                      43.16   

  5 Greenslade, Guy              Riccarton Hi                      44.12   

  6 McClea, Cameron              Waitaki Boys                      45.79   

  7 McLellan, Matthew            Waitaki Boys                      46.58   

  8 Findlay, Kane                James Harges           46.89      47.03   

  

Boys 2000 Meter Steeplechase 914mm Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 6:07.41  2002        Max Smith, KHSD                            

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Dryden, Matthew              Catholic Cat                    6:20.30   

  2 Rackham, Jordan              Southland Bo         6:24.84    6:24.26   

  3 Findlay, Nick                Burnside Hig                    6:35.94   

  4 Beamish, Joe                 John McGlash         6:26.23    6:51.16   

  5 Chamberlain, Adam            Timaru Boys'                    6:54.46   

  6 Dwyer, Joey                  Cashmere Hig                    7:08.33   

  7 Green, Alistair              Fiordland Co         7:05.69    7:18.62   

  8 Hoare, Blake                 Burnside Hig                    8:14.94   

  

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 3:27.90  1991        St Bedes College, STBD                     

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 John McGlashan College  'A'                                  3:31.84   

     1) Hantler, Charlie                2) Beamish, Joe                    

     3) Davies, Ed                      4) Jopp, Robert                    

  2 Timaru Boys' High School  'A'                                3:32.16   

     1) McCully, Cameron                2) Chamberlain, Adam               

     3) Rooney, Marc                    4) Lang, Bradley                   

  3 Burnside High School  'A'                                    3:38.91   

     1) Roberts, Jack                   2) Prest, Matt                     

     3) Blair, Tannock                  4) Eustace, Sean                   

  4 Otago Boys High School  'A'                                  3:41.10   

     1) Blackie, Christian              2) Watson, Sam                     

     3) McKay, Mike                     4) Karetu-Taylor, Tamati           



  5 John McGlashan College  'B'                                  3:41.29   

     1) Ferguson, Rory                  2) O'Connell, Chris                

     3) Allison, Joe                    4) Bennani, Guillaume              

  6 St Bede's College  'A'                                       3:49.99   

     1) Monk, Jared                     2) Watkins, Samuel                 

     3) Reese-Jones, Jacob              4) Cooke, Maxwell                  

  7 Otago Boys High School  'B'                                  3:52.28   

     1) Ogle, Matthew                   2) Turner, Liam                    

     3) Cooper, Hamish                  4) Crombie, Brayden                

  

Boys Pole Vault Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 4.30m  2008        Tim McKee, BURN                              

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Franks, Toby                 Christ's Col                      3.35m   

  2 Mander, Alex                 Mairehau Hig                      3.25m   

  3 Small, Sam                   Timaru Boys'                      3.05m   

  4 McKenzie, Angus              Christ's Col                      2.95m   

  5 Cooper, Tom                  Timaru Boys'                      2.85m   

  6 Lee, Pius                    Christ's Col                      2.70m   

  7 McKenzie, Hunter             Christ's Col                      2.55m   

  7 Dewar, Hamish                Timaru Boys'                      2.55m   

  7 Ford, Andrew                 Christ's Col                     J2.55m   

 10 Smith, Arthur                Northern Sou           2.40m      2.40m   

 11 Taberner, Patrick            Fiordland Co           2.20m      2.25m   

  

Boys 3000 Meter Race Walk Open 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 13:20.82  2001        Daniel Lord, TIMB                         

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Lord, Jonathon               Timaru Boys'                   12:44.90R  Hand Time 

  

Boys 200 Meter Run AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 29.92  31/03/2012  Mark Lewis, Riccarton Hi                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 0.6  

  1 Lewis, Mark                  Riccarton Hi                      29.93   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 68.08  31/03/2012  Mark Lewis, Riccarton Hi                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Lewis, Mark                  Riccarton Hi                      70.80   Hand Time 

  

Boys Shot Put 4.00kg AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 6.40m  31/03/2012  Pitatai Cuttris, Rangiora Hig                

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Flight  1   

  1 Cuttriss, Rongo  (Pitata     Rangiora Hig                      6.32m   

  

Boys Discus Throw 1.00kg AWD PD 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 16.12m  30/03/2012  Jack Woods, Christchurch                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Cuttriss, Rongo  (Pitata     Rangiora Hig                     13.21m   

  

Boys 100 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 12.89  31/03/2012  Jas Hogarth, Waimea Colle                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 



Section  1     Wind: NWI 

  1 Garner, Bradley              Allenvale Sc                      13.55   

  2 White, David                 Kings High S                      13.68   

  3 Francis, Ryan                Cromwell Col                      14.85   

  4 Price, Alex                  Taieri Colle                      15.13   

  5 Rosie, Joshua                Kings High S                      15.53   

  6 Manahi, Wiremu               Allenvale Sc                      16.33   

  

Boys 200 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 26.05  2011        Liam Smith, Tuatapere Co                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1     Wind: 1.3  

  1 Garner, Bradley              Allenvale Sc                      26.11   

  2 Gunn Ellis, Michael          Allenvale Sc                      26.40   

  3 White, David                 Kings High S                      27.95   

  4 Price, Alex                  Taieri Colle                      30.90   

  5 Francis, Ryan                Cromwell Col                      31.17   

  6 Rosie, Joshua                Kings High S                      33.06   

  7 Manahi, Wiremu               Allenvale Sc                      34.54   

  

Boys 400 Meter Run AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 59.72  31/03/2012  Jas Hogarth, Waimea Colle                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Section  1   

  1 Gunn Ellis, Michael          Allenvale Sc                      59.60R  Hand Time 

  2 White, David                 Kings High S                      63.40   Hand Time 

  3 Smith, Liam                  Lawrence Are                      66.40   Hand Time 

  4 Rosie, Joshua                Kings High S                      71.40   Hand Time 

  5 Price, Alex                  Taieri Colle                      76.50   Hand Time 

  

Boys Long Jump AWD ID 

===================================================================================== 

      Record: R 5.02m  31/03/2012  Jas Hogarth, Waimea Colle                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Wind Points 

===================================================================================== 

Flight  1   

  1 Garner, Bradley              Allenvale Sc                      5.31mR -0.8  

  2 Smith, Liam                  Lawrence Are                      5.23mR -0.3  

  3 Gunn Ellis, Michael          Allenvale Sc                      5.15mR -1.2  

  4 White, David                 Kings High S                      4.78m  -1.2  

  5 Price, Alex                  Taieri Colle                      3.97m  -1.5  

  6 Francis, Ryan                Cromwell Col                      3.86m  +0.0  

  7 Rosie, Joshua                Kings High S                      3.77m  +0.0  

  8 Manahi, Wiremu               Allenvale Sc                      3.34m  -1.5  

  

Boys Shot Put 4.00kg AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 10.43m  31/03/2012  Liam Smith, Lawrence Are                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Garner, Bradley              Allenvale Sc                      9.93m   

  2 Smith, Liam                  Lawrence Are                      9.47m   

  3 Francis, Ryan                Cromwell Col                      6.22m   

  4 Manahi, Wiremu               Allenvale Sc                      5.74m   

  

Boys Discus Throw 1.00kg AWD ID 

================================================================================ 

      Record: R 24.64m  31/03/2012  Liam Smith, Lawrence Are                    

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Gunn Ellis, Michael          Allenvale Sc                     30.23mR  

  2 Smith, Liam                  Lawrence Are                     26.24mR  

 


